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The Washburn Lady Blues basketball team
capped a dream season March 26 with a 70-53
win over Seattle Pacific University in the NCAA
Division II women’s basketball championship
game at the Elite Eight Summit Arena in Hot
Springs, Ark.

The win marked the school’s first NCAA Divi-
sion 1I title, as the Lady Blues finished the season
by winning 19 consecutive games.

“It was definitely a storied year for us,” said
Washburn head coach Ron McHenry. “We had a
tough group that won a lot of big games. I really
thought somebody out of our region would win a
national championship this year.”

Washburn was the model of “Team,” with many
different players stepping up in big moments
throughout the season.

“We had a ton of talent at the top with a lot
of kids that can really play,” said McHenry. “We
had a group that had been through the battles and
had four great seniors that meant a lot to this pro-
gram.”

The Road to Victory

Preseason Wins

Jennifer Harris, Morristown, N.J., led the Lady
Blues to two important non-conference road wins
Dec. 2 at the University of Kansas and Dec. 11 at
Drury University.

Washburn trailed by as many as 18 points in
the second half of the Kansas game, before Harris
caught fire. After being sidelined with foul trouble
in the opening half, Harris scored 21 points and
led Washburn to a 62-59 win at Allen Fieldhouse.
Harris scored 26 points against then No. 1 Drury
University, including 17 points in the second half.
After trailing 51-49 with 4:09 left, Washburn
went on a 15-0 run, finishing 64-53 in Weiser
Gymnasium.

MIAA Champions

The Lady Blues lost the first matchup with
Emporia State University on Jan. 5 in Emporia
67-60, but clinched a third-straight MIAA regu-
lar season crown Feb. 23 with a 57-48 win over
the Hornets in Lee Arena. In that game, the Lady
Blues held Emporia to just 12 points in the first
half and never let them get within seven points
during the last 30 minutes of the game.

NCAA Tournament

On March 6, the Lady Blues stamped their
ticket to the NCAA Tournament by earning the
MIAA’s automatic bid with a 63-41 win in the
MIAA Tournament final in Municipal Audito-
rium in Kansas City, Mo. Washburn dominated
the first half once again at 32-16 and never looked
back.

The story was a little different March 14 in the
fourth and final matchup in the South Central
Regional final in Springfield, Mo. Emporia State
University kept the Lady Blues off balance in the
opening half, taking a 28-22 half-time lead, but
Washburn stormed back to win 63-51 in a domi-
nating second half.

“I really think this league was as tough this year
as it has been since I've been here,” said McHenry,
who finished his fifth season. “We knew that some
of the best teams in the country were in our region
and it would be very tough region to win.”

Harris, who had shown the knack to step up in
big games, scored 22 points in the second half to
finish with a career-high 31 points, earning re-
gional MVP honors. Brooke Ubelaker, Osborne,
Kan., and Carla Sintra, Goiana, Brazil, joined
Harris on the all-tournament team.

2004-05 Season
By the Numbhers

291
Number of 3-pointers hit
by the Lady Blues,
breaking the previous
school record of 210

39

The most wins in

Washburn history

Number of wins by double

digit margins of victory

Game winning streak the
Lady Blues finished the

season with

Number of NCAA

Appearances

Number of total MIAA
Championships the Lady

Blues have won

3

Number of consecutive
MIAA Championships
the Lady Blues have won

2

Number of losses during
the championship season

First NCAA Division 11
title by WU in any sport

2004-05 Team Honors

* 2005 NCAA National Champions

* MIAA Most Valuable Player: Carla Sintra

* First Team All-MIAA: Carla Sintra, Brooke Ubelaker
* All-MIAA Defensive Team: April Roadhouse

Jennifer Harris

* Elite 8 Most Outstanding Player: Carla Sintra

* Honorable Mention All-MIAA: Lora Westling, Jennifer Harris
* NCAA South Central Regional Team: Carla Sintra, Brooke Ubelaker,
* NCAA South Central Regional Most Outstanding Player: Jennifer Harris

* Elite 8 All-Tournament Team: Carla Sintra, Lora Westling, Juwanna Rivers

* WBCA/Kodak First Team All-American: Carla Sintra
+ WBCA/Kodak First Team All-District: Carla Sintra
* Daktronics Second Team All-Region: Carla Sintra, Brooke Ubelaker

* MIAA Commissioner’s Academic Honor Roll: Alison Garrett,

Dani McHenry, Lora Westling, Holly Henrichs, Cindy Keeley, Erin

* Team MVP: Carla Sintra

Menard, Carla Sintra, Megan Sullivan, Brooke Ubelaker, Stacey Becker
* All-MIAA Academic Team: Lora Westling
* D2 Bulletin National Coach of the Year: Ron McHenry
* MIAA Coach of the Year: Ron McHenry
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2004-05 Ichahods
Most Valuahle Player

Averaged 13.5 ppg,
6.8 rpg, 1.2 bkpg

Scored a career-high 29
points on Jan. 5 against
Emporia State

MIAA Most Valuable Player
First Team All-MIAA

NCAA South Central
Regional Team

Elite 8 Most
Outstanding Player

Elite 8 All-Tournament Team

WBCA/Kodak First Team
All-American

WBCA/Kodak First Team
All-District

MIAA Commissioner’s
Academic Honor Roll

Lady Blues Team MVP
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2004-05 Full Season Statistics (35-2, 15-0 Home, 9-2 Away, 11-0 Neutral)
No. Name GP GS Min Avg FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OFFDEF TOT AVGPF FO A TO BLK ST PTSAVG
13 Harris,Jennifer 36 34 941 261 189 446 424 51 192 266 88 117 752 37 132 169 47 63 0 14083 21 69 517 144
45 Sintra,Carla 37 37 958 259 185 322 575 2 2 1.000 127 164 774 64 187 251 6.8 86 5 64 90 42 54 499 13.5
32 Ubelaker,Brooke 37 37 1010 27.3 185 347 533 51 120 425 55 77 714 71 143 214 58 73 0 56 72 14 40 476 12.9
42 Westling,Lora 37 37 1003 27.1 105 227 463 62 139 446 31 40 775 46 118 164 44 66 1 94 35 11 28 303 8.2
05 Rivers,Juwanna 32 14 586 183 75 173 434 13 30 433 40 51 784 36 69 105 33 74 2 77 64 2 33 203 6.3
44 Sullivan,Megan 37 0 483 131 65 147 442 0 1 000 19 41 463 36 99 135 3.6 49 1 28 39 13 25 149 4.0
11 Roadhouse,April 37 24 965 261 49 122 402 14 49 286 28 36 778 9 72 81 22 70 0 13859 23 52 140 3.8
132 78 23 55 418 14 41 341 4 6 667 5 5 10 06 130 8 9 2 5 64 338

0

0

0

0

0

0

25  Garrett,Alison 17 1
14 Becker,Stacey 19 0 130 68 24 57 421 15 40 375 1 2 500 4 09 13 07 11 13132 2 64 34
10 Menard,Erin 32 0 240 75 32 101 317 21 78 269 7 11 636 5 17 22 07 12 13144 7 92 29
03 Keeley,Cindy 37 1 466 126 35 8 412 7 31 226 16 25 640 49 46 95 26 41 37 13 10 25 93 25
04 Bouterse,Stephanie 4 0 26 65 1 10 100 0 0 .000 4 7 S71 15 6 1.5 4 0 2 1 1 6 15
43 McHenry,Dani 36 0 408 113 22 57 38 1 8 125 8 10 .800 24 60 84 23 60 10218 7 5 15
20 Henrichs,Holly 200 52 25 3 6 500 0 1 000 4 7 5710 4 4 02 4 59 0 3 10 05
TM TEAM................ 45 77 122 33 1 8
Total.......... 37 993 2155 461 251 732 343 432 594 727 432 1043 1475 39.9 6279 683 536 153 351266972.1
Opponents...... 37 678 1952 347 153 525 291 455 677 672 360 804 1164 31.5 5739 33763165 235196453.1
SCORE BY PERIODS:  1st 2nd Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
Washburn 1186 1483 2669 Washburn 68 11 79
Opponents 894 1070 1964 Opponents 82 20 102

2004-05 MIAA SEASON STATISTICS (16-2 OVERALL, 9-0 HOME, 7-2 AWAY)

NO.NAME GP GS MIN AVG FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OFFDEF TOT AVGPF FO A TO BLK ST PTSAVG

13 Harris,Jennifer 18 16 439 272 94 233 403 31 102 304 40 52 769 24 59 83 46 29 0 72 49 11 37 259 144
32 Ubelaker,Brooke 18 18 508 282 102 172 593 25 53 A72 23 31 742 36 63 99 55 36 0 24 36 8 19 252 140
45 Sintra,Carla 18 18 483 268 82 140 586 0 0 000 61 77 792 24 82 106 59 44 3 39 37 19 27 225 125
42 Westling,Lora 18 18 494 274 60 115 522 37 73 507 17023 739 25 66 91 51 29 0 45 16 6 12 174 97
11 Roadhouse,April 18 15 499 277 33 87 379 9 33 273 9 14 643 6 33 39 22 36 0 79 39 10 26 84 47
14 Becker,Stacey 00 62 62 14 25 560 9 18 500 0 0 000 0 4 4 04 5 0 5 9 1 1 37 37
05 Rivers,Juwanna 13 3 190 146 21 55 382 2 6 333 4 4 1.000 14 23 37 28 31 1 40250 9 48 37
44 Sullivan,Megan 18 0 226 126 26 61 426 0 1 000 6 15 400 19 45 64 36 251 1522 6 9 58 32
10 Menard,Erin 18 0 169 94 20 64 313 14 48 292 4 7 S711 2 7009 05 8 0 9 8 1 4 58 32
03 Keeley,Cindy 18 1 230 128 18 39 462 4 14 286 6 9 667 18 28 46 26 17 0 19 6 7 11 46 26
25 Garrett,Alison 5 1 22 44 4 11 364 4 10 400 0 0 000 1 0 1 02 1. 0 3 0 0 0 12 24
43 McHenry,Dani 18 0 207 115 12 30 400 0 4 000 3 3 1.000 15 31 46 26 340 3 112 1 27 15
20 Henrichs,Holly 9 0 21 23 1 4 250 0 1 .000 4 7 S710 20 2 02 2 0 1 6 0 0 6 07
TM TEAM................ 25 40 65 36 1 3

Total.......... 18 487 1036 470 135 363 372 177 242 731 209 483 692 38.4 2985 35426771 156128671.4

Opponents...... 18 345 913 378 82 238 345 223 329 678 149 373 522 29.0 2652 19129428 124995 55.3
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF  TOTAL
Washburn 571 715 1286 Washburn 26 4 30
Opponents 465 530 995 Opponents 38 6 44
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2004-05 Season Results (35-2, 15-0 Ilnme, 9-2 Away, 11-0 Neutral)

DATE

11/17/04
11/23/04
11/27/04

12/02/04
12/04/04
12/11/04
12/14/04
12/16/04

12/19/04
12/20/04

12/29/04
01/02/04
01/05/05
01/08/05
01/12/05
01/15/05

01/19/05
01/22/05
01/26/05
01/29/05

02/02/05
02/05/05
02/10/05
02/12/05

02/16/05

02/19/05

02/23/05

02/26/05

03/03/05
03/05/05

03/06/05
03/11/05
03/12/05
03/14/05

03/23/05
03/24/05
03/26/05

OPPONENT

ROCKHURST UNIVERSITY
SOUTHEASTERN OKLA.
BAKER UNIVERSITY

at Kansas

OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE
at Drury University
BENEDICTINE COLLEGE
EVANGEL

lvs SW Minnesota St.
lvs Findlay

*MISSOURI WESTERN

*at Central Missouri State

*at Emporia State
*MISSOURI-ROLLA
*NORTHWEST MISSOURI ST.

*at Truman

*SOUTHWEST BAPTIST
*at Missouri Southern
*PITTSBURG STATE

*at Missouri Western

*at Pittsburg State
*MISSOURI SOUTHERN
*at Southwest Baptist
*TRUMAN

*at Northwest Missouri State

*at Missouri-Rolla

*EMPORIA STATE

*CENTRAL MISSOURI STATE

#vs Southwest Baptist
#vs Missouri Western

#vs Emporia State
%vs West Texas A&M
%vs Angelo State

%vs Emporia State

$vs Charleston
$vs Central Arkansas
$vs Seattle Pacific

! - Hoop N Surf Classic - Honolulu, Hawaii

W/l SCORE
85-62
81-31
69-34

62-59
89-44
64-53
86-46
73-42

70-49
72-40

22 =E=2==EE ===

77-66
59-57
60-67
76-45
99-49
74-52

81-63
50-53
73-49
75-63

220E =2EE0EE

58-46
85-62
88-64
81-54

2=

=

69-50

=

63-54

=

57-48

61-53

64-51
79-57

63-41
75-62
76-67
63-51

73-60
69-67
70-53

2= gEEE =2E =

2100
1700
1650

1670
424

2148
1385
1472

225
250

2875
1800
4354
1650
1700
500

2150
1854
1985
2421

711
2750
653
2100

627

300

4100

3750

400
2022

1977
600
400
650

1445
1601
1062

HIGH POINTS

(14)Sintra,Carla
(17)Sintra,Carla
(17)Sintra,Carla

(21)Harris,Jennifer
(16)Ubelaker,Brooke
(26)Harris,Jennifer
(17)Harris,Jennifer
(14)Sintra,Carla

(23)Sintra,Carla
(13)Ubelaker,Brooke

(21)Harris,Jennifer
(21)Harris,Jennifer
(29)Sintra,Carla
(17)Ubelaker,Brooke
(28)Ubelaker,Brooke
(23)Westling,Lora

(20)Sintra,Carla
(14)Roadhouse,April
(18)Harris,Jennifer
(25)Ubelaker,Brooke

(18)Roadhouse,April
(19)Sintra,Carla
(22)Harris,Jennifer
(14)Harris,Jennifer

(18)Ubelaker,Brooke
(18)Harris,Jennifer
(17)Westling,Lora

(15)Harris,Jennifer

(14)Harris,Jennifer
(14)Sintra,Carla
(19)Harris,Jennifer
(20)Ubelaker,Brooke

(25)Harris,Jennifer
(17)Sintra,Carla
(23)Ubelaker,Brooke
(31)Harris,Jennifer

(26)Harris,Jennifer
(19)Sintra,Carla
(22)Rivers,Juwanna

HIGH REBOUNDS
(8)Ubelaker,Brooke
(11)Sintra,Carla
(6)Harris,Jennifer
(6)Sintra,Carla
(8)Ubelaker,Brooke
(7)Rivers,Juwanna
(11)Sintra,Carla
(13)Sullivan,Megan
(6)Ubelaker,Brooke
(6)Sintra,Carla
(9)Ubelaker,Brooke
(7)Westling, Lora
(7)Ubelaker,Brooke
(7)Keeley,Cindy
(7)Westling,Lora
(5)Ubelaker,Brooke
(7)Ubelaker,Brooke
(10)Ubelaker,Brooke
(8)Harris,Jennifer
(7)Sintra,Carla
(7)Sullivan,Megan
(6)Sullivan,Megan
(9)Westling,Lora
(10)Harris,Jennifer
(5)Sintra,Carla
(5)Westling, Lora
(5)Ubelaker,Brooke
(7)Sintra,Carla
(6)Westling,Lora
(9)Ubelaker,Brooke
(6)Sintra,Carla
(6)Harris,Jennifer
(6)Ubelaker,Brooke
(10)Westling,Lora

(7)Harris,Jennifer
(7)Sintra,Carla
(6)Roadhouse,April
(6)Westling,Lora
(6)Sintra,Carla
(14)Sintra,Carla

(8)Sintra,Carla
(8)Ubelaker,Brooke
(8)Sintra,Carla
(13)Sintra,Carla
(9)Sintra,Carla
(8)Ubelaker,Brooke
(6)Ubelaker,Brooke
(6)Sintra,Carla
(10)Sintra,Carla
(11)Sintra,Carla
(8)Roadhouse,April

- MIAA Game # - MIAA Postseason Tournament - Kansas City, Mo.

% - NCAA South Central Regional - Springfield, Mo.  $ - NCAA Elite Eight - Hot Springs, Ark.

ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME
HOME 17 48175 2834

AWAY 10 17608 1761
NEUTRAL 5 3905 782
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2004-05 Washhurn Team Game Highs

POINTS

99 vs Northwest Missouri St. (01/12/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE

40 vs Northwest Missouri St. (01/12/05)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

73 vs Benedictine College (12/14/04)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

.615 (40-65) vs Northwest Missouri St.
(01/12/05)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

12 at Southwest Baptist (02/10/05)
3PT FG ATTEMPTS

28 vs Southwest Baptist (03/03/05)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE

.522 (12-23) at Southwest Baptist (02/10/05)
FREE THROWS MADE

23 vs Southeastern Oklahoma (11/23/04)

23 vs Rockhurst University (11/17/04)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

32 vs Rockhurst University (11/17/04)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

1.000 (6-6) at Missouri Western (01/29/05)
REBOUNDS

54 vs Benedictine College (12/14/04)
ASSISTS

33 vs Northwest Missouri St. (01/12/05)

STEALS

20 vs Rockhurst University (11/17/04)
BLOCKED SHOTS

12 vs Benedictine College (12/14/04)
TURNOVERS

22 vs Charleston (03/23/05)

22 at Central Missouri State (01/02/04)
FOULS

24 at Kansas (12/02/04)

2004-05 Opponent Team Game Highs

POINTS

67 vs Central Arkansas (03/24/05)

67 vs Angelo State (03/12/05)

67 at Emporia State (01/05/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE

27 at Emporia State (01/05/05)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

69 vs Central Arkansas (03/24/05)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

.500 (26-52) vs Angelo State (03/12/05)

.500 (23-46) at Missouri Western (01/29/05)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE
9  at Southwest Baptist (02/10/05)
9 vs Southwest Baptist (01/19/05)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS
27 vs Seattle Pacific (03/26/05)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE
.600 (9-15) at Southwest Baptist (02/10/05)
FREE THROWS MADE
26 vs Central Arkansas (03/24/05)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
33 vs Southwest Baptist (03/03/05)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
.897 (26-29) vs Central Arkansas (03/24/05)

REBOUNDS

48 vs Central Arkansas (03/24/05)
ASSISTS

22 at Emporia State (01/05/05)
STEALS

15 vs Charleston (03/23/05)
BLOCKED SHOTS

6 vs Seattle Pacific (03/26/05)
TURNOVERS

30 vs Baker University (11/27/04)
FOULS

23 at Kansas (12/02/04)

2004-05 Washbhurn Individual Game Highs

POINTS
31 HarrisJennifer vs Emporia State (03/14/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE
12 Ubelaker,Brooke vs Northwest Missouri St.
(01/12/05)
FIELD GOAL ATT
21 Harris Jennifer vs Missouri Western (12/29/04)
21 Harris,Jennifer at Drury University (12/11/04)
FG PCT (min 5 made)
1.000 (5-5) Sullivan,Megan vs West Texas A&M
(03/11/05)
3PTFG MADE
7 Harris Jennifer at Central Missouri State
(01/02/04)
3PT FG ATTEMPTS
12 Harris,Jennifer at Central Missouri State
(01/02/04)
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3-PT FG PCT (min 4 made)
1.000 (4-4) Westling,Lora vs Missouri Southern
(02/05/05)
FREE THROWS MADE
11 Harris Jennifer vs Emporia State (03/14/05)
11 Sintra,Carla vs Angelo State (03/12/05)
11 Sintra,Carla vs Missouri Southern (02/05/05)
11 Sintra,Carla at Emporia State (01/05/05)
FREE THROW ATT
14 Harris Jennifer vs Emporia State (03/14/05)
FT PCT (min 7 made)
1.000 (7-7) Sintra,Carla vs Southeastern Oklahoma
(11/23/04)
REBOUNDS
14 Sintra,Carla vs Central Missouri State (02/26/05)
ASSISTS
10 Harris Jennifer vs Southwest Baptist (01/19/05)

STEALS

6 Harris Jennifer at Northwest Missouri State

(02/16/05)

BLOCKED SHOTS

5 Sintra,Carla vs Evangel (12/16/04)
TURNOVERS

9 Sintra,Carla vs Charleston (03/23/05)
FOULS
Rivers,Juwanna vs Central Arkansas (03/24/05)
Sintra,Carla vs Emporia State (03/14/05)
Westling, Lora vs West Texas A&M (03/11/05)
Rivers,Juwanna vs Truman (02/12/05)
Sintra,Carla at Missouri Western (01/29/05)
Sintra,Carla at Truman (01/15/05)
Sullivan,Megan at Truman (01/15/05)
Sintra,Carla vs Missouri Western (12/29/04)
Sintra,Carla vs Findlay (12/20/04)

Ul U U U1 U U U U



2004-05 Team Game hy Game Stats

Score  W/L FG FGA Pct3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk St Pts Avg

Rockhurst 62 22 58 379 6 20 .300 12 17 706 13 25 38 380 22 9 28 2 3 62 620
Washburn 85 w 29 69 .420 4 19 211 23 32 719 19 27 46 460 18 20 15 4 20 85 85.0
Southeastern Oklahoma 31 10 45 222 0 11 .000 11 17 647 8 16 24 310 20 1 26 39 31 465
Washburn 81 w 27 63 429 4 19 211 23 26 .885 21 31 52 49.0 18 23 15 9 18 81 83.0
Baker 34 12 43 279 1 1 .091 9 16 563 10 23 33 317 12 2 30 1 8 34 423
Washburn 69 w 31 63 492 1 14 071 6 8 .750 9 24 33 437 18 15 16 4 19 69 783
at Kansas 59 19 45 422 6 18 333 15 24 625 5 22 27 305 23 8 16 2 5 59 46.5
Washburn 62 W 19 47 404 7 18 .389 17 27 630 11 27 38 422 24 9 16 0 6 62 742
Oklahoma Panhandle 44 13 44 295 4 14 286 14 22 .636 3 21 24 292 19 6 29 1 8 44 46.0
Washburn 89 \u4 33 66 .500 7 17 412 16 22 727 15 34 49 436 22 22 21 5 14 89 772
at Drury University 53 18 61 295 3 18 167 14 20 700 16 26 42 313 15 13 6 3 3 53 472
Washburn 64 \\4 24 64 375 6 22 273 10 13 769 15 31 46 440 17 16 11 6 5 64 750
Benedictine 46 18 60 .300 6 15 .400 4 7 571 8 23 31 313 10 9 26 2 7 46 47.0
Washburn 86 W 34 73 466 6 21 286 12 14 857 18 36 54 454 10 25 19 12 17 86 76.6
Evangel 42 17 61 279 5 13 .385 3 5 600 16 24 40 324 10 9 14 0 2 42 464
Washburn 73 w 29 62 .468 9 23 391 6 8 .750 9 30 39 446 12 22 6 8 8 73 761
vs SW Minnesota St. 49 17 55 .309 5 20 250 10 19 526 12 27 39 331 21 7 21 2 7 49 467
Washburn 70 w 29 65 446 2 14 143 10 19 526 12 32 44 446 23 19 14 4 10 70 754
vs Findlay 40 14 47 298 1 8§ 125 11 18 611 11 16 27 325 11 6 25 39 40 46.0
Washburn 72 W 30 61 492 6 18 333 6 11 545 15 26 41 442 15 20 18 5 13 72 751
Missouri Western 66 23 52 442 7 18 389 13 22 591 6 25 31 324 15 13 17 3 8 66 47.8
Washburn 77 W 28 56 .500 8 17 4711 13 16 813 6 27 33 432 17 20 14 6 9 77 753
at Central Missouri 57 19 42 452 2 10 .200 17 22 773 3 19 22 315 13 12 16 1 13 57 486
Washburn 59 \\4 23 50 460 10 22 455 3 8 375 10 21 31 422 18 16 22 1 7 59 739
at Emporia State 67 27 58 466 3 8§ 375 10 20 500 11 21 32 315 20 22 14 5 9 67 50.0
Washburn 60 L 20 48 417 2 12 167 18 21 .857 9 23 32 414 18 17 20 5 9 60 72.8
Missouri-Rolla 45 15 46 326 3 14 214 12 23 52 7 19 26 311 17 7 21 2 9 45 496
Washburn 76 w 32 61 525 5 16 .313 7 13 538 14 33 47 418 18 23 17 6 11 76 731
Northwest Missouri 49 18 67 269 3 19 .158 10 14 714 15 16 31 311 11 10 16 0 7 49 49.6
Washburn 99 w 40 65 615 11 27 407 8 11 727 10 37 47 421 12 33 16 7 13 99 748
at Truman 52 16 45 356 5 15 333 15 23 .652 6 21 27 309 17 9 19 1 7 52 498
Washburn 74 W 27 64 422 7 16 438 13 20 .650 18 29 47 424 22 16 14 1 8 74 748
Southwest Baptist 63 21 57 .368 9 22409 12 15 800 10 27 37 312 20 7 16 3 4 63 505
Washburn 81 W 30 66 .455 6 20 300 15 20 750 12 27 39 422 12 23 7 10 8 81 751
at Missouri Southern 53 17 46 370 4 11 364 15 19 .789 9 24 33 313 12 12 16 0 1 53 507
Washburn 50 L 20 55 364 7 27 259 3 5 .600 11 23 34 418 17 17 16 2 2 50 73.7
Pittsburg State 49 16 58 276 6 18 333 11 16 .688 8 16 24 309 9 7 13 0 12 49 50.6
Washburn 73 w 29 55 527 10 21 476 5 6 .833 9 38 47 421 19 19 20 7 7 73 737
at Missouri Western 63 23 46 500 4 14 286 13 19 684 3 23 26 307 11 12 18 2 8 63 512
Washburn 75 w 29 61 475 11 27 407 6 6 1.000 9 25 34 417 16 17 16 0 9 75 73.8
at Pittsburg State 46 13 46 283 3 10 300 17 20 850 10 26 36 310 14 11 17 2 2 46 510
Washburn 58 w 23 59 .390 6 19 316 6 7 857 11 26 37 414 19 13 12 4 5 58 73.0
Missouri Southern 62 19 43 442 4 14 286 20 29 .690 8 18 26 307 22 8 19 3 5 62 515
Washburn 85 w 29 56 .518 7 16 438 20 26 769 13 21 34 411 21 24 13 1 6 85 735
at Southwest Baptist 64 22 55 .400 9 15 .600 11 16 .688 12 16 28 30.6 17 16 15 0 6 64 520
Washburn 88 W 32 57 561 12 23 522 12 15 800 11 25 36 409 15 26 11 3 11 88 742
Truman 54 20 47 426 4 9 444 10 15 .667 9 18 27 305 15 9 19 2 7 54 521
Washburn 81 \\4 31 60 .517 10 23 435 9 14 643 13 21 34 40.6 16 26 12 3 12 81 745
at Northwest Missouri 50 21 55 .382 4 9 444 4 8 .500 7 21 28 304 12 14 17 0 8 50 52.0
Washburn 69 w 27 61 .443 6 21 286 9 14 643 16 28 44 40.7 15 16 16 2 12 69 742
at Missouri-Rolla 54 19 50 .380 5 11 455 11 18 611 12 18 30 303 1 12 16 1 5 54 521
Washburn 63 w 24 57 421 8 26 308 7 10 .700 15 23 38 40.6 16 17 14 6 9 63 73.8
Emporia State 48 18 51 .353 3 6 .500 9 14 .643 7 25 32 304 15 4 14 3 4 48 519
Washburn 57 w 20 53 377 3 13 231 14 19 737 12 29 41 406 11 14 13 2 9 57 732
Central Missouri 53 18 49 367 4 15 267 13 16 .813 6 20 26 303 14 6 11 0 9 53 520
Washburn 61 w 23 52 442 6 17 353 9 11 818 10 27 37 405 16 17 14 5 9 61 728
MIAA Tournament - Kansas City, Mo.

vs Southwest Baptist 51 14 53 264 3 15 200 20 33 606 13 27 40 306 17 7 12 1 6 51 519
Washburn 64 w 22 56 .393 8 28 286 12 23 522 12 30 42 40.6 19 14 12 0 8 64 724
vs Missouri Western 57 19 57 333 4 16 250 15 27 556 13 23 36 308 16 7 12 0 5 57 521
Washburn 79 w 30 60 .500 8 21 381 11 14 786 9 32 41 406 22 17 14 2 5 79 727
vs Emporia State 41 15 55 273 6 15  .400 5 7 714 14 16 30 30.7 14 8 13 4 6 41 517
Washburn 63 W 23 50 .460 6 12 .500 11 12 917 9 24 33 403 10 15 12 4 6 63 724
NCAA South Central Regional Tournament - Spnngneld Mo.

vs West Texas A&M 62 61 311 3 16 .188 21 24 875 21 18 39 310 15 9 17 2 6 62 521
Washburn 75 \ 26 51 .510 6 19 316 17 22 773 9 22 31 400 19 18 14 6 9 75 724
vs Angelo State 67 26 52 .500 3 6 500 12 17 706 2 18 20 307 18 13 10 0 2 67 525
Washburn 76 w 24 47 511 7 16 438 21 23 913 7 28 35 399 16 17 14 0 4 76 72.5
vs Emporia State 51 21 54 389 2 9 222 7 14 500 11 21 32 30.7 15 7 9 2 3 51 525
Washburn 63 W 22 45 489 6 19 316 13 16 813 4 25 29 396 14 16 10 1 5 63 723
NCAA Elite Eight - Hot Spnngs, Ark.

vs Charleston 19 57 333 5 16 313 17 21 .810 8 25 33 308 17 10 17 2 15 60 52.7
Washburn 73 w 27 61 .443 7 22 318 12 17 706 13 33 46 39.7 16 13 22 5 10 73 723
vs Central Arkansas 67 19 69 275 3 19 158 26 29 .897 15 33 48 313 19 1 10 1 5 67 53.1
Washburn 69 W 24 62 387 5 20 250 16 27 593 11 37 48 400 23 15 8§ 6 8 69 722
vs Seattle Pacific 53 21 62 339 5 27 185 6 11 545 12 27 39 315 14 14 16 6 2 53 531
Washburn 70 \\4 23 54 426 11 27 407 13 18 722 5 31 36 399 13 13 12 1 10 70 721
‘Washburn 2669 993 2155 461 251 732 343 432 594 727 432 1043 1475 399 627 683 536 153 351 2669 72.1
Opponents 1964 678 1952 347 153 525 .291 455 677 .672 360 804 1164 31.5 573 337 631 65 235 1964 53.1
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Washburn record when...

Leadingatthehalf .......................... 30-1
Trailingat thehalf. ... ... ... . oo ... 5-1
Tiedatthehalf......... ... .. ... ........... 0-0
Leading with 5:00 remaining . ................. 35-0
Trailing with 5:00 remaining. ................... 0-2
Tied with 5:00 remaining . . . ......ooveennen... 0-0
Playing in overtime games ..................... 0-0
Outrebounding opponents . ................... 30-1
Opponents outrebounding ..................... 2-1
Having same rebound total . .. .................. 3-1
Having more steals .......................... 29-1
Opponent has more steals. . .................... 3-0
Having same steal total . . . ..................... 3-1
Having more blocks ......................... 25-2
Opponent has more blocks . .................... 6-0
Having same blocks total as opponent . ........... 4-0
Having more fouls .......................... 23-1
Opponent has more fouls . .................... 10-1
Having same foul total as opponent . ............. 2-0
Turning the ball overmore .. ................... 6-1
Opponent turns the ball over more.............. 24-0
Having same turnover total as opponent. . ......... 5-1
Making more free throws than opponents .. ...... 14-1
Making less free throws than opponents ......... 18-1
Making same free throws than opponents . ........ 3-0
More free throw attempts than opponents ... ... .. 12-1
Less free throw attempts than opponents. ........ 21-1
Having same free throw attempts as opponent. . . . .. 2-0
Hitting more 3-point field goals than opponents . . .28-1
Hitting less 3-point field goals than opponents . . . .. 3-1
Hitting same 3-point goals as opponents . ......... 4-0
Shooting more 3-point attempts than opponents. . .27-2
Shooting less 3-point attempts than opponents . . . . . 5-0
Shooting same 3-point attempts as opponents. . . . . . 3-0
Shooting 50 percent or better .. ................ 11-0
Shooting less than 50 percent.................. 24-2
Opponent shoots 50 percent or better ............ 2-0
Opponent shoots less than 50 percent ........... 33-2
Shooting better than opponent................. 33-0
Shooting worse than opponent.................. 2-2
Shooting the same as the opponent .............. 0-0
Scoring 50 orless ... 0-1
Scoring between 51-60 .. ............ ... .. ... 3-1
Scoring between 61-70 .. ........... ... ... ... 12-0
Scoring between 71-80 .. ............ ... ... 11-0
Scoring between 81-90 . ........... ... ... 8-0
Scoring between 91-100 . .......... ... ... ..... 1-0
Scoring more than 100 ... ........... .. ... ... 0-0
Opponent scores 50 orless . ................... 14-0
Opponent scores between 51-60................ 12-1
Opponent scores between 61-70................. 9-1
Opponent scores between 71-80................. 0-0
Opponent scores between 81-90................. 0-0
Opponent scores between 91-100................ 0-0
Opponent scores more than 100................. 0-0
InNovember............ ... ... ... i ... 3-0
InDecember............ ... ... ... . ... ... 8-0
InJanuary ....... ... oo 7-2
InFebruary ..............o o i 8-0
InMarch.......... ... 9-0
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Carla Sintra......... 30 CarlaSintra.......... 7 CarlaSintra.......... 7
Brooke Ubelaker . . . .. 28  Jennifer Harris........ 2 Jennifer Harris. . ...... 7
Jennifer Harris. ... ... 26 Brooke Ubelaker...... 1 Brooke Ubelaker. .. ... 5
Lora Westling . . ..... 13 Juwanna Rivers ....... 3
Juwanna Rivers . ...... 9  Douhle Douhles Career 1.ora Westling ........ 2
April Roadhouse.. . . . .. 4  CarlaSintra.......... 8 ErinMenard......... 1
Megan Sullivan . ... ... 4 Brooke Ubelaker . ..... 5  Stacey Becker ........ 1
Alison Garrett........ 2 Jennifer Harris. .. ... .. 2
Stacey Becker ........ 1 30-Point Games Season
20-Point Games Season  Jennifer Harris. . . . .. .. 1
Double Figure Rebounding  Jennifer Harris. . ... ... 7
Carla Sintra. ......... 7 CarlaSintra.......... 4  30-Point Games Career
Jennifer Harris. . . ... .. 1 Brooke Ubelaker-. . .... 4 Jennifer Harris. . ... ... 1
Megan Sullivan . ... ... 1 Juwanna Rivers ....... 1  ErinMenard......... 1
Lora Westling .. ...... 1 Stacey Becker ........ 1
Lora Westling . . ...... 1
Doulile Fi Assist
Jennifer Harris. . . ... .. 1
Starting _lineups
(W-L) G G G F F
(12-0) Rivers Harris Westling Ubelaker Sintra
(21-2) Roadhouse Harris Westling Ubelaker Sintra
(1-0) Rivers Garrett Westling Ubelaker Sintra
(1-0) Roadhouse Rivers Westling Ubelaker Sintra
Win/Loss Margin
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11-15  16-29 30+
Wins - 2 1 - - - - 1 3 - 8 12 8
Losses - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -

3 CindyKeeley................ 3-6 (.500) 32 Brooke Ubelaker ............. 5-9 (.556)
4 Stephanie Bouterse ........... 1-3 (.333) 42 Lora Westling ............. 12-17 (.706)
5 Juwanna Rivers.............. 9-11(.818) 43 Dani McHenry ............. 1-1 (1.000)
10 Erin Menard ................ 4-5 (.800) 44 Megan Sullivan ............. 2-2 (1.000)
11 April Roadhouse ........... 17-22(773) 45CarlaSintra . .............. 15-21 (.714)
14 Stacey Becker................ 1-2 (.500) Lady Bluesasateam........... 96-133 (.722)
20 Holly Henrichs .............. 4-7 (.571) Opponents................... 92-155 (.594)
21 Jennifer Harris. . ........... 22-27 (.815)
25 Alison Garrett ............... 0-0 (.000)
Point Figures
Biggest halftime lead. ......... ... .. ... ... . ...l 27 vs. Baker (11-27)
Biggest halftime deficit................ ... .. ... ... 16 at Kansas (12-2)
Biggestlead.............. ... ... ... .. 52 at Oklahoma Panhandle State (11-23)
Biggest deficit . . ...t e 18 at Kansas (12-2)
Streaking Lady Blues 200%-05
2004-05 WINNINE . - .« ettt e 19 (current)
2004-05 10SI0G. « .\ttt et 1
Consecutive games with a 3-pointer. ............. ..ot .. 41
last game without, 2.25.04 at Emporia State
100-POINt AMES . . . oottt 7
Games since last 100-point game, 11-22-03 vs. St. Mary. . ................ .. .. 65
Consecutive games with opponents under 100. ............................. 186
Season Openers .. ... ... 27-9
Season openers under Ron McHenry. ....... ... ... o oo ool 5-0
Home openersin Lee Arena. . ... . i 18-3



03 04 05 10 n 1% 20 21 25

Opponent Date Score WL KEELEY BOUTERSE RIVERS NMENARD ROADHOUSE BECKER HENRICHS HARRIS GARRETT

ROCKHURST 11/17/04 85-62 W 5-7-2 5-1-0 10-0-1 0-3-0 2-0-2 5-2-2 0-1-1 13-7-4 3-1-0

SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. 11/23/04 81-31 W 8-4-2 1-2-0 2-1-2 2-0-0 0-0-2 9-5-1 0-0-0 4-9-7 4-0-2

BAKER UNIVERSITY 11/27/04 69-34 W 4-3-1 0-1-0 10-1-2 4-1-0 6-0-4 0-1-0 0-0-0 11-6-2 6-2-1

at Kansas 12/02/04 62-59 W 0-0-1 DNP 12-5-3 DNP 2-1-3 DNP DNP 21-6-2 0-0-0

OKLA. PANHANDLE 12/04/04  89-44 W 5-2-3 0-2-0 13-7-1 6-4-0 0-1-4 2-0-0 0-1-1 7-5-5 13-1-0

at Drury University 12/11/04 64-53 W 0-1-0 DNP 8-4-3 DNP 0-1-2 DNP DNP 26-7-2 0-0-0

BENEDICTINE 12/14/04  86-46 W 0-1-2 DNP 9-1-3 3-1-2 11-2-2 6-0-2 2-0-0 17-2-3 3-1-1

EVANGEL 12/16/04 73-42 W 3-3-1 DNP 5-3-1 3-1-0 0-4-8 5-0-1 0-0-0 9-2-3 11-3-1

vs SW Minnesota St. 12/19/04  70-49 W 4-5-1 DNP 8-5-1 0-2-1 4-2-2 0-0-1 0-0-1 2-5-4 7-1-0

vs Findlay 12/20/04 72-40 W 3-7-2 DNP 11-3-1 7-0-0 2-1-1 0-1-1 0-0-1 4-5-4 5-0-0

MISSOURI WESTERN 12/29/04  77-66 W 2-1-0 DNP 4-2-5 3-0-0 2-3-1 DNP DNP 21-4-2 DNP

at Central Missouri State 01/02/04  59-57 W 1-1-2 DNP 4-4-2 3-0-1 0-3-3 DNP DNP 21-4-2 DNP

at Emporia State 01/05/05 60-67 L 4-3-2 DNP 0-3-3 1-0-0 2-2-2 DNP DNP 6-0-1 DNP

MISSOURI-ROLLA 01/08/05 76-45 W 4-8-1 DNP DNP 5-1-1 7-0-7 3-0-0 0-1-0 11-7-4 DNP

NORTHWEST MISSOURI 01/12/05  99-49 W 2-2-3 DNP DNP 0-1-3 0-3-5 20-1-2 0-0-1 14-8-7 DNP

at Truman 01/15/05  74-52 W 2-6-0 DNP DNP 5-0-1 1-2-2 3-1-1 0-0-0 9-4-4 DNP

SOUTHWEST BAPTIST 01/19/05  81-63 W 7-4-1 DNP DNP 0-2-1 7-1-5 5-1-1 4-0-0 14-5-10 DNP

at Missouri Southern 01/22/05  50-53 L 2-1-1 DNP DNP 6-0-0 14-3-5 0-1-1 DNP 8-4-5 DNP

PITTSBURG STATE 01/26/05 73-499 W 0-5-0 DNP 0-3-3 9-0-1 2-2-5 2-0-0 0-0-0 18-10-5 0-0-0

at Missouri Western 01/29/05 75-63 W 4-3-4 DNP 2-4-2 8-1-0 6-1-6 DNP DNP 12-3-2 DNP

at Pittsburg State 02/02/05 58-46 W 0-2-0 DNP 2-3-0 5-0-0 18-3-3 DNP DNP 8-5-4 DNP

MISSOURI SOUTHERN  02/05/05  85-62 W 4-2-1 DNP 0-2-4 2-3-0 2-1-4 0-0-0 0-1-0 18-1-4 3-0-0

at Southwest Baptist 02/10/05 88-64 W 5-1-1 DNP 6-2-3 5-0-1 13-2-8 0-0-0 0-0-0 22-6-5 DNP

TRUMAN 02/12/05 81-54 W 6-1-0 DNP 4-2-6 4-0-0 0-3-7 2-0-0 2-0-0 14-6-5 6-0-3

at Northwest Missouri State  02/16/05 ~ 69-50 W 0-2-0 DNP 12-4-2 2-0-0 3-2-4 DNP 0-0-0 18-4-2 3-1-0

at Missouri-Rolla 02/19/05 63-54 W 0-2-0 DNP 0-0-1 0-1-0 0-1-4 2-0-0 DNP 16-7-7 DNP

EMPORIA STATE 02/23/05 57-48 W 1-1-3 DNP 2-5-3 0-0-0 5-6-2 DNP DNP 15-1-1 DNP

CENTRAL MISSOURI 02/26/05 61-53 W 2-1-0 DNP 12-3-6 0-0-0 2-1-6 DNP DNP 14-4-2 0-0-0

vs Southwest Baptist 03/03/05  64-51 W 4-2-0 DNP 1-3-4 6-1-1 1-0-3 0-0-0 0-0-0 19-6-2 0-0-0

vs Missouri Western 03/05/05 79-57 W 0-2-0 DNP 5-5-3 3-0-0 2-2-1 DNP 0-0-0 15-2-7 0-0-0

vs Emporia State 03/06/05  63-41 W 2-0-0 DNP 2-2-0 DNP 0-3-5 DNP DNP 25-3-4 DNP

vs West Texas A&M 03/11/05 75-62 W 2-4-1 DNP 3-2-0 0-0-0 9-4-4 DNP DNP 14-4-9 DNP

vs Angelo State 03/12/05  76-67 W 0-0-2 DNP 15-7-1 DNP 5-1-5 DNP DNP 8-4-1 DNP

vs Emporia State 03/14/05  63-51 W 0-1-0 DNP 7-3-2 DNP 0-3-5 DNP DNP 31-3-6 DNP

vs Charleston 03/23/05 73-60 W 0-2-0 DNP 7-5-3 0-0-0 1-3-3 DNP 2-0-0 26-7-2 DNP

vs Central Arkansas 03/24/05  69-67 W 7-4-0 DNP 5-5-3 0-0-0 6-6-3 DNP DNP 6-3-1 DNP

vs Seattle Pacific 03/26/05  70-53 W 0-1-0 DNP 22-6-3 0-0-0 5-8-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
32 42 43 1 45

Opponent Date Score WL UBELAKER WESTLING MCHENRY SULLIVAN SINTRA

ROCKHURST 11/17/04  85-62 W 13-8-2 5-4-2 DNP 10-5-3 14-5-1

SOUTHEASTERN OKLA 11/23/04 81-31 W 15-4-4 5-4-2 4-4-1 10-6-0 17-11-0

BAKER UNIVERSITY 11/27/04  69-34 W 2-0-1 3-3-4 2-2-0 4-5-0 17-6-0

at Kansas 12/02/04 62-59 W 11-8-0 3-4-0 1-1-0 5-5-0 7-6-0

OKLA. PANHANDLE 12/04/04  89-44 W 16-3-2 0-4-2 5-6-0 7-5-2 15-6-2

at Drury University 12/11/04 64-53 W 10-5-1 7-4-3 0-4-1 3-2-1 10-11-3

BENEDICTINE 12/14/04  86-46 W 12-5-2 2-3-4 4-2-0 5-13-1 12-12-3

EVANGEL 12/16/04 73-42 W 10-6-3 5-3-2 2-4-1 6-3-1 14-6-0

vs SW Minnesota St. 12/19/04 70-49 W 11-9-2 3-3-2 2-2-1 6-2-0 23-5-3

vs Findlay 12/20/04 72-40 W 13-7-3 8-7-4 2-2-0 8-5-2 9-1-1

MISSOURI WESTERN 12/29/04 77-66 W 10-4-4 9-7-5 2-4-1 11-2-1 13-4-1

at Central Missouri State 01/02/04  59-57 W 5-5-3 7-3-2 0-2-0 8-3-0 10-3-1

at Emporia State 01/05/05 60-67 L 13-7-1 3-6-6 2-1-0 0-0-1 29-6-1

MISSOURI-ROLLA 01/08/05  76-45 W 17-10-4 9-3-2 2-2-0 5-4-1 13-7-3

NORTHWEST MISSOURI 01/12/05 99-499 W 28-6-0 13-3-3 3-3-0 8-7-2 11-7-7

at Truman 01/15/05  74-52 W 9-4-1 23-5-2 6-4-2 3-7-2 13-7-1

SOUTHWEST BAPTIST 01/19/05 81-63 W 17-4-0 3-5-1 0-3-0 4-6-1 20-4-3

at Missouri Southern 01/22/05 50-53 L 9-4-0 0-9-1 0-5-0 0-2-0 11-4-4

PITTSBURG STATE 01/26/05 73-499 W 17-6-0 13-6-4 0-2-0 2-7-0 10-5-1

at Missouri Western 01/29/05  75-63 W 25-5-1 8-5-2 0-1-0 0-5-0 10-5-0

at Pittsburg State 02/02/05 58-46 W 7-5-1 12-4-1 2-3-0 0-1-1 4-7-3

MISSOURI SOUTHERN  02/05/05  85-62 W 14-5-3 13-6-4 4-3-0 6-1-2 19-5-2

at Southwest Baptist 02/10/05 88-64 W 17-9-2 12-3-4 0-3-0 2-4-1 6-2-1

TRUMAN 02/12/05 81-54 W 10-6-0 13-2-0 2-1-0 5-4-1 13-6-4

at Northwest Missouri State  02/16/05  69-50 W 18-4-1 9-10-4 0-1-0 0-5-1 4-7-2

at Missouri-Rolla 02/19/05 63-54 W 14-6-1 17-5-1 0-1-0 2-3-0 12-7-3

EMPORIA STATE 02/23/05  57-48 W 12-6-1 3-6-1 4-3-0 2-3-1 13-6-2

CENTRAL MISSOURI 02/26/05 61-53 W 10-3-1 7-3-2 0-4-0 0-0-0 14-14-0

vs Southwest Baptist 03/03/05  64-51 W 14-7-2 6-6-2 0-2-0 0-5-0 13-8-0

vs Missouri Western 03/05/05  79-57 W 20-8-1 12-5-3 0-3-1 3-3-0 19-8-1

vs Emporia State 03/06/05  63-41 W 4-6-2 8-2-0 0-1-0 2-1-1 20-13-3 g .-i

vs West Texas A&M 03/11/05 75-62 W 9-1-0 11-3-3 0-1-0 10-1-0 17-9-1 —— —=

vs Angelo State 03/12/05  76-67 W 23-8-3 2-2-4 0-0-1 2-1-0 21-7-0  Senior Alison Garrett finished

vs Emporia State 03/14/05 63-51 W 15-6-0 6-2-2 0-0-0 0-2-1 4-6-0

vs Charleston 03/23/05 7360 W 69-1 1562  0-0-1 0-2-0 i6-10-1  her career No. 3 on the all-

vs Central Arkansas 03/24/05  69-67 W 0-9-2 16-3-4 4-3-0 6-2-0 19-11-2 - B B

vs Seattle Pacific 03/26/05 70-53 W 20-6-1 12-5-4 0-1-0 4-3-1 7-4-4 tlme 3-pnlnt cha“ w“h Izo'
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Exhibition
Oct. 29,2004 * Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (250)
Washhurn 93 - St. Louis Goldstar 56

Exhibition
Nov. 4,2004 + Kansas City, Mo. * Municipal Auditorium (305)
Washhburn 87 - UMKC 54

Goldstar MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Michelson 26 2-8 0-2 1-2 6 1 0 4 0 1 5 Ubelaker 224-10 1-3 1-2 6 1 2 0 0 2 10
James 24 29003460 1 3 2 17 Sintra 21 470000 41 2 2 0 1 8
Pinkston 33 2-8 1-4 0-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 5 Rivers 2 28011212 4 2 0 25
Sundrell 29 46 3-4 0-0 5 0 0 4 0 1 11 Harris 207-11 44 00 7 1 3 0 0 3 18
Perkins 23 2-40-0 1-1 21 0 3 0 0 5§ Westling 21 2323 00 0 0 1 0 1 2 6
George 19 220033 1 0 0 5 0 1 7 Keeley =~ 20 353500 3 0 3 0 0 1 9
Hesseman 24 1-4 1-3 2-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 5§ Menard 9 14140000 1 0 00 3
McNeal 13 46 0-0 3-4 3 4 1 5 0 111 Becker 18 4926 00 2 0 5 2 0 310
Rogliardi 9 0-10-1 00 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 Hernichs 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TEAM 20019-485-1413-17 28 11 3 28 2 6 56 Garrett 17 2423 00 0 3 3 1 0 1 6
Sullivan 19 6-10 0-0 0-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 12
WashbhurnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 251013 01 13 2 2 7 1 0 2 21 TEAM 20035-7215-29 2-4 3412 26 7 1 15 87
Sintra 23810 1-1 00 5 3 6 4 0 217 UMKC MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Rivers 28 6712 12 42 6 2 0 5 14 Farmer 26 1-3 00 0-0 9 2 1 5 1 2 2
Harris 21 69 1-4 0-0 3 2 1 3 0 3 13 Obrecht 17 2-5 00 0-0 3 1 0 1 1 0 4
Westling 23 2-6 02 0-0 4 1 3 0 1 1 4 Knapic 28 6-8 46 66 2 1 2 2 0 0 22
Keeley 15 48020131 1 1 0 1 8 Ortega 31 2400 00 1 1 3 1 0 2 4
Menard 9 020200 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 Houlgehan 24351100 30 3 3 01 7
Roadhouse 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 2 1 2 0 3 2 Klein 20 28001232 0 1 0 0 5
Becker 15310 2-7 00 1 2 1 1 1 0 8 Wimberly 23 1-5 03 12 0 0 2 4 0 0 3
Henrichs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 Fields 1512001231 1 2 0 0 3
Garrett 12 020100 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 Waalen 16 2500 00 5 1 0 3 0 0 4
Sullivan 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 6 1 1 1 0 0 6 TEAM 20020-455-109-12 32 9 12 22 2 5 54
TEAM 20043-755-22 2-6 38 17 29 15 2 19 93 Halftime F&% 3PT% FT%
Halitime Fi%  3PTh FT% Washburn 47 486 517 500
Goldstar 22 396 357 765 UMKC 27 444 500 750
Washburn 39 573 227 333 Officials: Small, Bonner, Stelljes
Officlals: Grayson, Marshall, Brewer Technicals: None
Technicals: None Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division IT Coaches Poll.
Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division II Poll. -
Carla Sintra was named the
Most Outstanding Player at
the Elite 8.
Game #1 Game #2 Game #3
Nov. 17,2004 * Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (2100) Nov. 23,2004 * Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1700) Nov. 27,2004 « Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1650)
Washhurn 85 - Rockhurst 62 Washburn 81 - SE Oklahoma State 31 Washhurn 69 - Baker 3%
RockhurstMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP SOSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Baker MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Dennis 20 4-7 00 1-1 3 3 0 1 0 3 9 Wilson 33112 05 0-1 3 3 0 2 1 2 2 Crites 20 1300 12 20 0 4 0 0 3
Dvorak  334-10 0-1 3412 3 2 4 2 0 11 Peterson 34 4700 1-4 4 2 0 0 1 2 9 Pontious 20 1-50-0 0-1 2 3 0 3 1 1 2
Nitsche 26 2-52-3 44 6 5 1 2 0 010 Foster 32110 0-1 22 4 4 1 2 0 1 4 Ohlman 24 4-6 1-2 1-22 4 3 0 3 0 110
Beckler 2131329 12 1 3 1 7 0 0 9 Hocker 39 3-70-0 68 8 4 0 6 0 2 12 Robinson 28 1-7 02 1-2 7 2 1 3 0 4 3
Rethman 27 3-8 0-2 0-1 3 4 2 4 0 0 6 Martin 20 1-4 02 00 0 3 0 5 1 0 2 Hodges 21 050122 21 0 2 0 0 2
Daniels 16 1-7 02 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 Willis 20 01012213 0 5 01 2 Richard 27 0503 122 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Drummond 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 Hardeman 13 0-3 02 0-0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 Ediger 24 0303 00 51 011 0 1 0
Pulse 7 121100 11 0 1 0 0 3 Newton 3010000 10 0 1 00 0 Dunn 13 450000 41 0 3 0 1 8
Campbell 11 1-1 00 00 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 Rhyne 300000000 0 O O 1 0 Pat 214003511 1 1005
Chilson 10 23 12 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 Casavan 1 0000 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 TE 20012-431-119-16 33 12 2 30 1 8 34
Utvic 0120000 01 0 2 0 0 2 Deaton 200000000 0 0 00 O
Bamett 3 00 0-0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 TEAM  20010-450-1111-17 24 20 1 26 3 9 31 WashbumMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
TEAM  20022-586-2012-1738 22 9 28 2 3 62 Ubclaker 18 14 00 000 3 1 4 02 2
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Sintra 20 7-8 00 33 6 2 0 0 0 217
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Ubelaker 20 5-8 0-0 5-6 4 4 4 2 1 315 Rivers 19 570001 12 2 2 0 310
Ubelaker 20 5-11 1-1 24 8 0 2 4 0 1 13 Sintra 19 5700 72711 0 0 1 4 217 Harris 205110412 61 2 1 1 311
Sintra 186-11 00 2.3 5 2 1 3 0 2 14 Rivers 19 140100 12 2 3 1 2 2 Westling 23 1-1 1-1 0-0 3 0 4 1 0 3 3
Rivers 22 2601 66 0 2 1 1 0 110 Hards 22 1-5504 22 9 2 7 4 0 4 4 Keeley 15 120122 3 1 1 1 0 1 4
Harris 2 48035572 4 0 2 313 Westling 21 2-6 1-1 0-0 4 1 2 0 1 0 5 Bouterse 6 0300 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Westling 19 2-4 13 00 4 2 2 0 0 1 5 Keeley 13 2703 44 40 2 0 0 2 8 Menard 9 250300 10 0 2 1 0 4
Keeley 18 2614 02 7 1 2 1 0 2 5 Bouterse 6 0200 1-3 21 0 1 0 0 1 Roadhouse 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 2 6
Bouterse 10 1-3 00 34 1 1 0 1 1 1 5 Menard 514030000 0 0 1 0 2 Becker 703020011 0 0 000
Menard 8 030300 30 0 0 00 0 Roadhouse 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 Henrichs 3 0-0 00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Roadhouse 16 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 1 2 1 0 3 2 Becker 12 373500 52 1 2 1 0 9 Garrett 14 3703 00 2 2 1 1 1 1 6
Becker 152602 12 21 2 0 0 0 5 Henrichs 4 0-0 00 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 McHenry 15 120000 23 0 0 1 0 2
Henrichs 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 Garrett 11 2-4 02 00 0 2 2 0 0 1 4 Sullivan 26 0-0 0-0 5 1 0 4 0 1 4
Garrett 12 12122 01 1.3 0 1 1 1 3 McHenry 15 12 0-0 22 4 1 1 1 0 1 4 TEAM 20031 631-14 6-8 33 18 15 16 4 19 69
Sulvan 17 48 00 23 5 2 3 2 0 5 10 Sulvan 15 47 00 22 6 1 0 0 0 2 10 Halime  FG%  3PT% %
TEAM  20029-694-1923-32 46 18 20 15 4 20 85 TEAM  20027-634-1923-26 52 18 23 15 9 18 81 Baker 15 279 091 563
Halftime F6% 3PT% % Halftime F6% 3PT% % ’ ' '
Washburn 42 492 071 750
Rockhurst 24 379 .300 706 SOSU 18 222 .000 647 Officials: R Riesinger. B
 ROESET, esmger, TeWer
Washburn 50 420 211 719 Washburn 41 429 211 885 Technicals: None
Officials: Griffin, Bonner, Knight Officials: Grayson, Randle, Steadman Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division II Poll.
Technicals: None Technicals: None
Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division II Poll. Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division II Poll. WU holds SOSU

to 31 points, which is fewest by a WU opponent since a 93-26
win over Baker 11-20-93
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Game #4
Dec. 2,2004 « Lawrence, Kan. * Allen Fieldhouse (1670)
Washhurn 62 - Kansas 59

Game #5
Dec. 4,2004 « Goodwell, Okla. * Williams Fieldhouse (424)
Washhurn 89 - Oklahoma Panhandle 4%

WashburmmMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Haris 17711 37 45 6 4 2 3 0 1 2 Ubelaker 20 7-9 0-0 22 3 3 2 3 1 116
Ubelaker 28 46 3-3 02 8 3 0 4 0 0 11 Sintra 23 4800 79 6 0 2 3 0 015
Sintra 15 2500 36 6 4 0 3 0 0 7 Rives 24 691201 73 1 1 0 113
Rivers 3331102 66 5 2 3 3 0 0 12 Haris 20 351100 53 5 0 0 2 7
Westling 30 16 14 0-0 4 4 0 0 0 1 3 Westling 28 0-4 0-1 01 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Keeley = 10 0-1 01 00 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 Kely =~ 8 2441100 2 1 3 2 0 2 5
Roadhouse 28 0-3 0-1 22 1 1 3 2 0 3 2 Bouterse 4 0200 00 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett 2 0000 00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Menard 8 2503 22 41 0 1 0 0 6
McHenry 12 0100 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 Roadhouse 14 0-1 0-1 00 1 3 4 1 2 2 0
Sullivan~ 25 2-3 0-0 14 53 0 0 0 0 5 Beckr 8 150300 01 0 0 0 0 2
TEAM  20019-477-1817-2738 24 9 16 0 6 62 Henrichs 4 0000 00 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kansas MP FG 3P FT R F AS T0 BS ST TP Garrett 10563_40_110 00 0113
McHenry 16 2-4 1-1 0-0 6 1 0 3 1 2 5
Melntosh 22 0-0 0-0 4-5 ‘5‘ 501400 4 Sullivan” 13 144 00 56 5 4 2 2 1 2 7
Kem 18350024 54 0 3 01 8
e e e 4 3 ) 0 0 s TEAM  20033-667-1716-22 49 22 22 21 5 14 89
Buras 37610 1-3 33 6 3 2 2 2 216 OPSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Hallman 367-17 37 1-1 0 4 2 2 0 0 18 Lewis 31 171401 3 0 0 2 0 2 3
Smith 10 0000 00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Kennedy 25 2-5 00 34 73 0 3 1 0 7
Waltz 200001200 0 0 0 0 1 Garduno 31 2-7 0-0 2-4 4 3 2 4 0 4 6
Boyd 19 120013 53 0 2 0 1 3 Wilon 18 1402 44 13 0 1 0 0 6
es 2002001221 0 0 0 1 1 Jones 31 0300 0-1 2 2 2 4 0 1 0
TFAM 20019-456-1815-24 27 23 8 16 2 5 59 Rosado 11 2-5 14 34 2 3 1 6 0 0 8
el g oRunnit
OyKIN -
Washburn 19 404 389 630 Wood 11 01000213 03 01 0
Kansas 35 422 333 625 TEAM  20013-444-1414-22 24 19 6 29 1 8 44

Officials: Wecks, Bradley, Twardoski
Technicals: None
Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division II Poll. Lady Blues go on
33-5 run in second half to erase a 39-21 deficit into a 54-44 lead. OPSU 24 295 286 636
Jennifer Harris has career-high 21 points, which all came in the J " - H - d all 21 of Officlals: Owens, Allen, Zink
second half. i i Technicals: None
enm ?r a_r"s scored a l_' Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division II Poll. Washburn wins
her Ilﬂlllts in the second half in 25th strai%ht non-conference regular season game. Brooke

- Ubelaker leads WU with season-high 16 points.
a 62-59 win over Kansas. g

Halftime FG% 3PT% %
Washburn 42 .500 A12 727

Game #6 Game #7 Game #8
Dec. 11,2004 + Springfield, Mo. + Weiser Gym (2148) Dec. 14,2004 + Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1385) Dec. 16,2004 + Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1472)
Washhurn 64 * Drury 53 Washhurn 86 - Benedictine 46 Washhurn 73 * Evangel 42
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP BenedictineMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Evangel MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Rivers 3339131141 3 3 0 2 8 Smith 26 290000 70 3 0 0 2 4 Bernardy 28 1-50-1 0111 2 0 2 0 0 2
Harris ~ 3110-213-11 3-3 7 2 2 1 2 1 26 Kmetz 23 16 1-4 122 1. 1 0 6 0 0 4 Garrison 26 1-3 1-1 0-0 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
Ubelaker 26 3-10 1-3 3-5 5 3 1 1 0 110 Lorenz 15 020100 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 Page 2431800 22 53 0 2 0 1 8
Westling 30 2-4 13 22 4 1 3 1 2 1 7 Reilly 17 0000 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 Lansdown 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
Sintra 28511 00 0-011 3 3 4 1 0 10 Esely 241000 12 3 3 0 4 0 2 9 Neal 343131401 6 0 1 0 0 0 7
Keele 003020012 0 0 000 Keirns 9010000 10 0 0 0O0 0 Damanskis 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 2 3 0 0 2
Roadhouse 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 Heiman 15 3916 0-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 7 Prentice 100000000 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett 301000001 0 0 00 0 Finazzo 3 0000 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Carpenter 28 2-7 02 1-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 5
McHenry 12 0-10000 42 1 0 00 0 Edmonds 11 0-1 00 222 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 Brock 923230020 0 0 0 0 6
Sullivan 140012 22 1 0 1 0 3 Johnson 504000000 0 0 00 0 Stanley 16 1-4 1-2 00 2 1 3 0 0 0 3
TEAM 20024 646-2210-13 46 17 16 11 6 5 64 Campbell 23 4-4 44 01 4 0 1 5 1 012 IS\/[etzger 1110000 10 0 0 0 0 2
Jackson 8§ 1-300 00 32 0 0 0 1 2 zczepanik 4 120000 20 0 0 0 0 2
Druy MP FG 3P FT R FAS TO BS ST TP Stuhlsatz 23311 0-0 00 5 0 3 4 1 0 6 Daris. 0-000 00 00 0 0 0 0 0
Hunt 28 1-50-3 24 2 4 0 2 0 0 4 TpRAM 20018-606-15 473110 9 26 2 7 46 TEAM 2001761503 55 010 9 14 0 2 4
Regier 180--7 04 00 4 0 0 1 00 0
Rutledge 36 2-8 03 1-1 6 1 3 1 0 3 5 WashhurnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Newton 362-11 1-1 8811 4 4 0 0 0 13 Ubelaker 22 59 1-3 1-1 5 0 2 1 1 2 12 Ubelaker 19 4-5 12 12 6 1 3 1 0 0 10
Hill 32717 14 36 9 1 1 1 3 0 18 Sintra 216-11 0-0 0-0 12 0 3 2 4 4 12 Sintra 2106-10 0-0 2.2 6 1 0 1 5 2 14
Creed 301000021 1 0 00 0 Rivers 19 360134 13 3 3 059 Rivers 7 1300 33 34 1 0 0 0 5
Carter 25 381301 2 4 4 0 00 7 Harris 2061103 56 2 1 3 1 2 017 Harris 194121500 2 2 3 1 1 2 9
Bunge 100000000 0 0 0 0 0 Westling 21 1-3 01 0-0 3 0 4 1 0 1 2 Westling 22 2312 00 3 2 2 0 0 0 5
Belew 11 340000 10 0 0 0 0 6 Keeley 12 020100 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 Keeley ~ 18 1-41-3 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
TEAM 20018-613-1814-20 42 15 13 6 3 3 53 Menard 712120012 2 2 00 3 Menard 714130010 0 0 0 0 3
Halftime F&% 3PT% % Roadhouse 18 5-6 1-2 0-0 2 2 2 4 0 1 11 Roadhouse 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 4 0 8 1 0 1 0
Washburn 20 375 7 769 Becker 722220001 2 0 00 6 Becker 9251400 00 1 0 00 5
) ) ’ Henrichs 5 1-1 00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Henrichs 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drury 19 295 167 700 Garrett 16 1-6 15 00 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 Gaett 18 473500 3 0 1 1 0 111
Officials: Murray, Goss, Pitts McHenry 15 14 0-1 222 2 1 0 2 2 2 4 McHenry 12 12 0-0 0-1 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Technicals: None Sullivan  172-10 0-0 1-113 0 1 0 3 2 5 Sullivan 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
Notes: WU No. 4 in WBCA Division II Poll. Drury No. 1 in TEAM  20034-736-2112-14 54 10 25 19 12 17 86 TEAM 20029-629-23 6-839 12 22 6 8 8§ 73
WBfCA regular season poll. Washburr% wins 26th straight non- Halftime F&% 3PT% FT% Halftime F&% 3PT% %
conference regular season game. Jennifer Harris scores career-high -
26 points, inc %udmg 17 mgthe second half. Drury has its 32- gan?e Benedictine 33 300 A0 71 Evangel 16 279 385 600
regular season winning streak and 21-game home court winning Washburn 40 466 286 857 Washburn 30 468 391 750
streak snapped. Officials: Stromgren, Eccleston, Grusing Officials: Adams, Rhoades-Ost, Tyson
Technicals: None Technicals: None
Notes: WU No. 1in WBCA Division II Poll. April Roadhouse Notes: April Roadhouse has career-high 8 assists. Ron McHenry
has career-high 11 points. Carla Sintra back-to-back doubles. collects coaching win No. 100
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Game #9
Dec. 19,2004 * Honolulu, Hawaii * Kilacua Gym (225)
Washburn 70 - SW Minnesota State 49

SMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Crimi 25 1-704 14 31 2 7 113
Hairston 22 2-6 0-0 0-3 8 4 0 3 0 1 4
Daly 20 261300 25 0 2 1 25
French 23 1-800 34 2 2 0 3 0 1 5
Bruns 35819410 45 6 2 1 2 0 0 24
Wells 19 010100 21 2 0 0 0 0
Oakland 1 0-0 00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
VanOverbeke7 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nieman 13 02 02 01 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Nelson 701000000 0 1 00 0
Nelson 9000000 11 0 0 010
Sharp 13 130022 21 1 0 0 0 4
Tasca 6 2200 00 1. 3 0 1 0 0 4
TEAM 20017-555-2010-1939 21 7 21 2 7 49
WashbumMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 265-10 0-0 1-2 9 3 2 1 1 0 11
Rivers 2431200 25 53 1 5 0 2 8
Harris 20 1-6 0-4 0-0 5 2 4 1 0 2 2
Westling 22 1-3 12 00 3 4 2 2 0 0 3
Sintra 2B11-12 00 144 5 2 3 2 1 123
Kecley 4 22000252 1 1 0 2 4
Menard 302020021 1 0 010
Roadhouse 21 1-2 0-0 2-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 4
Becker 301010000 1 1 010
Henrichs 2 0-0 00 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 O
Garrett 10 1-4 1-4 44 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
McHenry 17 13 0-1 0-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
Sullivan 15 3-8 00 0-0 2 2 0 0 1 0 6
TEAM  20029-652-1410-19 44 23 19 14 4 10 70
Halftime FG% 3PT% %
SMSU 17 .309 250 526
Washburn 25 446 143 526

Officials: Gines, Fontnot, Cross
Technicals: None
Notes: Carla Sintra leads WU with career-high 23.

Game #11
Dec. 29,2004 + Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (2875)
Washhurn 77 - Missouri Western 66
MWNSC MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

Petersen 30 3-8 1-5 56 6 0 1 4 2 1 12
Barbosa 28 5-10 2-2 4810 3 0 2 0 1 16
Lee 24 1-100 22 23 1 2 0 1 4
Paixao  3710-16 12 2-6 4 4 8 4 0 2 23
Blasdel 23 030100 2 1 1 2 0 2 0
Woods 301010001 1 0 00 0
Rodgers 20 3-736 00 1 2 1 1 1 1 9
Johnson 14 1-40-1 00 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Chiles 3000000 11 0 0 0 0 0
Garner 8 020000 30 0 1 00 0
TEAM 20023-527-1813-22 31 15 13 17 3 8 66
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 25 5-8 0-1 0-0 4 4 4 3 0 110
Sintra 18 3500 78 45 1 2 3 413
Rivers 19 1300 222 2 3 5 2 0 0 4
Harris 31821511 00 4 2 2 2 1 12
Westling 27 3-6 23 12 7 0 5 0 0 0 9
Keeley 13120000 11 0 0 0 0 2
Menard 712120000 0 2 0 0 3
Roadhouse 23 0-0 0-0 22 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
McHenry 18 13 0-0 0-0 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
Sullivan 19 5-6 0-0 1-22 2 0 1 0 0 2 11
TEAM  20028-568-1713-16 33 17 20 14 6 9 77

Halftime FG% 3PT% %
MWSC 30 442 .389 591
Washburn 31 .500 A71 813

Officials: Grayson, Grusing, Knight

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 1 in WBCA Division II Poll, MWSC No. 25.
Harris make's career-high five 3-pointers and has team-high 21
points, while Carla Sintra adds 13 (all in second half).

Game #10

Dec. 20,2004 + Honolulu, Hawaii * Kilacua Gym (225)

Washhurn 72 - Findlay 40

Finday MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Rothman 29 2-8 1-3 22 21 2 3 0 0 7
Kafun 5000012 41 0 1 0 1 1
Winright 16 0-1 00 0-0 2 0 1 4 0 1 0
Vorst 30 26 0-0 46 2 2 0 2 0 1 8
Bergman 342-10 0-0 0-1 2 3 1 2 0 2 4
Beal 1 150200 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
Guiler 10 0000 00 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Reynolds 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
Leffert 21 270100 S 0 1 5 0 1 4
Cox 8 33000010 0 1 0 1 6
Weisenburger202-7 0-2 47 4 2 0 3 3 2 8
TEAM 20014-47 1-811-1827 11 6 25 3 9 40
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 24 69 02 122 7 1 3 4 1 2 13
Sintra 2341000 122 1 5 1 3 1 4 9
Rivers 21 56 1-1 0-0 3 2 1 4 0 011
Harris 25 26 02 00 5 0 4 2 0 1 4
Westling 27 2-5 23 22 7 3 4 3 0 2 8
Keeley 213011272 2 00 2 3
Menard 7 242312 0 0 0 0 1 1 7
Roadhouse 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
Becker 401010010 1 1 00 O
Henrichs 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Garrett 8§ 251400 01 0 0 0 0 5
McHenry 13 120100 21 0 1 1 0 2
Sullivan 49000150 2 0 0 0 8
TEAM 20030 616-18 6-11 41 15 20 18 5 13 72

Halftime FG% 3PT% %
Findlay 20 298 125
Washburn 25 492 333 545

Officlals: Baker, Ronan, Wells
Technicals: None

o
=N
=

Notes: WU No. 1 in WBCA Division II Poll. WU outscores

Findlay 28-7 in the first 12 minutes of the second half, holding

the Oilers to 1 FG over that stretch.

Game #12

Jan. 2,2005 + Warrensburg, Mo. + CMSU Multipurpose (1800)

Washhurn 59 - Gentral Missouri 57
WashbumMP FG 3P FT

F AS TO BS ST TP

Harris 297-147-12 0-0 4 1 2 6 0 2 21
Ubelaker 30 2-6 1-3 0-0 5 1 3 4 0 0 5
Sintra 25 580002 33 1 2 0 110
Rivers 25 240100 4 4 2 3 0 1 4
Westling 24 2-3 12 22 3 3 2 1 0 0 7
Keeley 15020112 10 2 0 0 2 0
Menard 6 1-21-2 00 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Roadhouse 21 0-2 0-1 0-0 3 4 3 3 0 1 0
McHenry 10 00 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
Sullivan~ 15 49 00 02 3 1 0 0 1 0 8
TEAM  20023-5010-22 3-8 31 18 16 22 1 7 59
CMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Vincent 28 48 0-1 0-0 3 2 1 1 0 1 8
Orendorff 32 2-4 0-1 46 1 0 4 3 0 0 8
Rorvig 33 470000 23 0 5 0 4 8
Millham 29 48 0-1 0-0 6 2 2 2 0 2 8
Millham 16 0-1 0-1 222 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
Cook 700000001 0 0 00 0
Rewerts 11 13 1-1 222 0 0 3 1 0 1 5
Maple 24 1513 56 2 2 0 0 0 3 8
Fromm 913021222 1 0 0 1 3
Richardson11 2-3 0-0 3-4 2 1 0 1 1 1 7
TEAM 20019-422-1017-22 22 13 12 16 1 13 57

Halftime F6% 3PT% %

Washburn 21 460 455 375
CMSU 24 452 .200 773
Officials: Stromgren, Bonner, Marshall

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 1 in WBCA Division II Poll. Jennifer Harri

N

makes 7 of 12 3-pointers to score 21 points. WU opens second

half with 21-6 run by making first eight field goals to take a 42-

30 lead with 13:23 left.

April Roadhouse tled a career
high with eight assists against
Evangel.

Game #13
Jan. 5,2005 + Emporia, Kan..+ White Auditorium (4354)
Emporia State 67 - Washbhurn 60

WashbumMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 31 6-11 1-4 0-0 13
Sintra 32 9-16 0-011-13 29
Roadhouse 27 1-
Harris 30 1-
Westling 29 1-
Keeley 10 1-
Rivers 19 0-
Menard 5 0-
McHenry 9 1-

0-

AL LAESd

Sullivan 8
TEAM  20020-482-

7
6
0 2
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Brown 36 1-4 0
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Dorsey 4 0-0

Harris 25 4-8

Stueve 20 2-6

TEAM  20027-58
Halftime F&% 3PT% %

Washburn 27 417 167 857

ESU 31 466 375 500

Officlals: Goss, Bonner, Krause

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 1 in WBCA Division II Poll ESU No. 2 in first

ever MIAA No. 1-2 matchup. Carla Sintra scores career-high

29 points.
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Brooke Uhelaker had 17 points
against Southwest Baptist with
four rehounds and two hlocks.

Game #16

Jan. 15,2005 * Kirksville, Mo. * Pershing Arena (500)

Washhurn 74 - Truman State 52

1

ro
B LD LU WO

~

9
3

3

—_

—_

WashhurnMiP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Haris  254-10 0-3 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 2
Sintra 1451000 33 75 1 2 0 2
Roadhouse 24 0-1 0-0 12 2 3 2 0 1 1
Ubelaker 23 3-9 2-3 12 4 2 1 1 0 0
Westling 29810 3-4 44 5 0 2 1 0 1
Keeley 15150100 6 2 0 2 0 0
Menard 17 2-51-2 00 0 2 1 0 0 0
Becker 1 141300 10 1 1 00
Henrichs 3 0-1 00 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0
McHenry 17 26 0-0 222 4 1 2 0 0 0
Sullivan 22 1-4 0-0 1-4 7 5 2 4 0 2
TEAM 20027-647-1613-20 47 22 16 14 1 8
TSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST
Sommer 32 0201 35 3 4 1 3 0 3
Schupbach 21 0-4 0-0 0-0 3 3 1 1 0 0
Westhoff 23 1-6 1-4 0-0 2 2 0 2 1 1
Floyd 257110120 3 3 01
Lon 23 030100 42 1 2 00
Fowler 17 1-3 122 34 1 2 0 0 0
McGee 18 1-6 14 12 1. 0 1 1 0 0
Sears 400000000 0 0 00
McGee 5120100 00 1 1 0 2
Huffman 21 59 0-08-11 8 4 0 2 0 0
Patti 13 231-100 0 0 1 0 0 0
TEAM 20016-455-1515-23 27 17 9 19 1 7

Halftime FG% 3PT% %
Washburn 37 422 438 650
TSU 24 356 333 652

Officlals: Krause, Combs, Harms
Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 3 in WBCA Division II Poll. Lora Westling ties

w1

DU OO WO W

career high with 23 points. WU wins at Truman for only third

time in last seven tries.

Game #14
Jan. 8,2005 * Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1650)
Washburn 76 - Missouri-Rolla 45
UMR MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

McCord 16 13 1-1 00 1 5 0 2 0 0 3
Gerstenecker14 1-2 0-0 1-2 1. 1 0 1 0 0 3
Agnew 24 250126 42 0 3 1 2 6
Forsberg 29 2-7 1-2 1-2 2 3 0 4 1 2 6
Johns 1506030001 2 1 010
Hernandez 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
Maunus 13 1302 00 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
Dierking 22 3-6 1-3 35 5 0 1 4 0 110
Durante 12 0-10-0 0-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sanford 2 0200 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kueny 10 0100 00 1.1 0 0 0 1 0
Thompson 3 0-0 00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhodes 13 2440112 11 0 2 0 1 5
Tribble 16 3-6 0-1 3-4 2 0 1 1 0 0 9
TEAM 20015-463-1412-23 26 17 7 21 2 9 45
WashhurnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 28 6-11 1-1 4410 1 4 2 1 0 17
Sintra 25 6700 144 7 0 3 2 1 513
Roadhouse 34 3-50-1 12 0 1 7 2 0 1 7
Harris 26511 1-6 0-0 7 1 4 4 2 211
Westling 24 46 1-2 00 3 1 2 1 0 0 9
Keeley 16 2-3 00 0-1 8 4 1 0 1 1 4
Menard 13 2-7 144 0-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 5
Becker 6 1-11-100 03 0 0 0 0 3
Henrichs 3 0-10-1 00 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
McHenry 10 12 0-0 0-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
Sullivan 15 2-7 00 12 4 1 1 2 1 1 5
TEAM 20032-615-16 7-13 47 18 23 17 6 11 76
Halftime FG% 3PT% %
UMR 23 326 214 522
Washburn 35 525 313 538

Officials: Griffin, Brewer, Tyson

Technicals: Washburn (bench)

Notes: Brooke Ubelaker has season highs of 17 points and 10
rebounds for her 5th career double-double.

Game #17
Jan. 19,2005 + Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (2150)
Washburn 81 - Southwest Baptist 63
SBU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

Clymore 274-10 3-5 22 2 1 1 0 0 0 13
Smith 26 4900 1210 3 2 1 2 1 9
Miller 22 241100 0 4 1 3 0 0 5
Wheeler 305-10 48 7-7 1 1 2 3 0 0 21
Lyons 27 361200 71 1 4 0 0 7
Beavers 16 0-4 02 0-0 3 4 0 2 1 2 0
Torpin 15 12200 12 4 4 0 2 0 0 3
Bland 115031200 0 0 0 1 3
DeFraffenreid6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hancock 19 1-6 0-0 0-0 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
TEAM 20021-579-2212-1537 20 7 16 3 4 63
WashburmMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 30 7-12 0-1 34 4 1 0 0 2 0 17
Sintra 2981200 45 4 0 3 1 3 22
Roadhouse 24 3-7 1-3 0-0 1 2 5 0 1 2 7
Harris  305-13 2-5 2.2 5 2 10 3 1 1 14
Westling 24 1-4 13 0-0 5 3 1 0 1 1 3
Keeley 14 2412 22 40 1 0 0 2 7
Menard 17 0-3 02 01 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Becker 9 241300 10 1 0 00 5
Henrichs 2 0-0 0-0 46 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
McHenry 10 02 0-1 00 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
Sullivan 11 2-5 00 0-0 6 1 1 1 0 0 4
TEAM  20030-666-2015-20 39 12 23 7 10 8 81
Halftime FG% 3PT% %
SBU 33 .368 409 .800
Washburn 35 455 .300 750

Officials: Stromgren, Brown, Choponis

Technicals: WU: (Roadhouse)

Notes: WU No. 2 in WBCA Division II Poll. Carla Sintra leads
with 20 points. Jennifer Harris has career-high 10 assists.

Game #15
Jan. 12,2005 * Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1700)
Washhburn 99 - Northwest Missouri 49

NWMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Schumacher21 3-7 0-0 0-0 3 1 1 2 0 1 6
Poptanycz 25 48 1-2 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 2 9
Bla 27 2700 12 1 2 3 1 0 0 5

érady 24 03022210 1 2 00 2
Friederich 28 5-17 2-6 1-210 4 3 4 0 0 13
Hamilton 12 0-5 05 222 0 1 0 1 0 2 2
Nelson 16 0-4 02 12 3 1 0 1 0 2 1
Brue 1020000 20 1 0 0 0 0
Miller 713010000 0 0 0 0 2
Kenney 11 0301 00 1 0 1 4 0 0 0
Emzen 18 3800 34 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
TEAM 20018-673-1910-14 31 11 10 16 0 7 49
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 2612-16 1-2 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 2 28
Sintra 24 46003571 7 2 111
Roadhouse 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 3 2 5 2 1 3 0
Harris 246-14 2-9 0-0 8 2 7 2 0 1 14
Westling 25 5-8 2512 3 0 3 2 0 0 13
Keeley 17 1-2 00 0-0 2 1 3 0 3 4 2
Menard 16 0-3 02 0-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
Becker 14 7867 0-0 1 1 2 5 1 120
Henrichs 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
McHenry 12 1301 1-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
Sullivan 16 44 00 0-0 7 3 2 2 1 1 8
TEAM  20040-6511-278-11 47 12 33 16 7 13 99

Halftime F6% 3PT% %
NWMSU 23 269 158 714
Washburn 47 615 407 727

Officials: Knight, Randle, Lindsey

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 3 in WBCA Division II Poll. Brooke Ubelaker
has career-high 28 points, while Stacey Becker adds career-high
20 points. W%J sets school record with 33 assists. Washburn's 61.5
percent from field is a season high.

Game #18
Jan. 22,2005 + Joplin, Mo. * Leggett & Platt AC (1854)
Missouri Southern 53 - Washhurn 50

WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Harris 29316 1-8 1-2 4 3 5 2 0 1 8
Ubelaker 26 3-7 2-6 1-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 9
Sintra 32 5600 1-1 4 3 4 2 1 11
Roadhouse 33 6-12 2-3 0-0 3 2 5 5 0 0 14
Westling 30 0-3 03 00 9 3 1 0 0 0 0
Keeley 15130100 10 1 0 1 0 2
Menard 7 232300 00 0 0 0 0 6
Becker 6 0-30200 10 1 2 00 0
McHenry 14 0-1 01 00 5 3 0 1 0 0 0
Sullivan 8 0-1 00 0-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TEAM  20020-557-27 3-5 3417 17 16 2 2 50
MSSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Reutlinger 35 2-5 00 44 7 2 0 3 0 0 8
Wilson  307-16 1-1 1-3 6 3 1 2 0 116
Gossard 38 12 0-1 00 4 0 4 1 0 0 2
Greninger 40 2-4 2-4 1-2 53 2 3 0 0 7
Hallman 40 4-17 0-49-100 3 2 5 4 0 0 17
Deen 200000000 0 0 0 0 0
Adkinson 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 5 2 0 2 0 0 3
TEAM 20017-464-1115-1933 12 12 16 0 1 53
Halftime FG% 3PT% %
Washburn 27 364 259 .600
MSSU 23 370 364 789

Officials: Grayson, Pitts, O'Meilia

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 2 in WBCA Division II Poll. April Roadhhouse
has career-high 14 points. 50 points in Washburn's worst offen-
sive output since a 63-50 loss to Southeastern Okla. State in the
NCAA South Central Region quarterfinals March 7, 2002.
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Game #19
Jan. 26,2005 + Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1985)
Washburn 73 - Pittshurg State 49

PSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST
Klein 326111256 22 2 3 00
Scrivner  281-11 05 1-1 4 0 2 3 0 1
\A}&)t 340500 3400 0 20

atkins 32 1-6 02 34 3 0 1 1 0 5
Ripperton 313-10 2-6 0-0 3 0 2 2 0 2
Koeting 9 121100 2 0 0 1 0 0
Pierce 16 482225 00 0 2 01
Kinney 2 0-0 00 0-0 1. 0 0 0 0 1
Polok 200000000 0 0 0 0
Patr 14 050000 4 3 0 1 0 0
TE 20016-586-1811-16 24 9 7 13 0 12
WashbumnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST
Ubelaker 28 7-10 3-3 00 6 3 0 0 1 2
Sinta 27 450022 52 1 3 10
Roadhosue 21 1-6 0-2 0-0 2 4 5 3 1 2
Harris 27810 24 0010 1 5 4 1 1
Westling 26 58 22 12 6 1 4 0 2 0
Keeley 11 010100 5 1 0 0 1 0
Rivers 12 050100 3 2 3 2 0 2
Menard 14 3-8 3-7 00 0 0 1 2 0 0
Becker 311000000 0 0 0 0
Henrichs 1 0000 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Garrett 5 010100 01 0 0 0 0
McHenry 12 0-0 0-0 00 2 4 0 2 0 0
Sullivan 13 00 0-0 22 7 0 0 2 0 0
TEAM 20029-5510-21 5-6 47 19 19 20 7 7

Halftime F6% 3PT% %

PSU 20 276 333 .688
Washburn 40 527 476 833
Officials: Knight, Bonner, Oplotnik

Technicals:

Notes: WU No. 4 in WBCA Division II Poll. Jennifer Harris has

second career double-double with 18 points and 10 assists.

Lora Westling finished her
career as the all-time 3-point
leader with 144.
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Game #20
Jan. 29,2005 * St. Joseph, Mo. * MWSC Fieldhouse (2421)
Wahhurn 75 - Missouri Western 63

WashburmMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 3410-13 5-7 0-0 5 1 1 2 0 125
Westling 26 3-7 25 0-0 5 2 2 1 0 1 38
Sintra 26 3700 4455 0 1 0 110
Keele 24 240200 3 2 4 2 0 1 4
Roadhouse 30 3-4 0-1 0-0 1 1 6 1 0 3 6
Rivers 10 1-300 0-0 4 0 2 3 0 0 2
Menard 12 3-7 2500 1. 0 0 0 0 0 8
Harris 1841427 22 32 2 2 0 012
McHenry 6 00 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sullivan 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 5 3 0 3 0 2 0
TEAM  20029-6111-27 6-6 34 16 17 16 0 9 75
MWSC MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Rodgers 25 23 1-1 00 4 2 2 2 1 0 5
Petersen 27 69 2-4 0-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 14
Barbosa 325-10 02 79 5 3 0 3 0 217
Lee 225033521010 2 7
Paixao 33510 0-1 0-1 3 1 6 4 0 110
Woods 201011210 3 1 011
Munoz 6 220000 01 0 1 0 0 4
Johnson 22 1-6 1-2 222 21 0 2 0 2 5
Chiles 11000000 10 0 3 1 0 0
Garner 400000010 0 0 00O
TEAM  20023-464-1413-19 26 11 12 18 2 8 63

Halftime FG% 3PT% %
Washburn 41 AT5 407 1.000
MWSC 34 .500 286 68.4

Officials: Dillon, Thorpe, Harms

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 4 in WBCA Division II Poll. Brooke Ubelaker
ties a career-high with 5 3FG and scores 25 points (3 shy

of career-high). MWSC first WU opponent since Northern
g‘(erétucky (March 26, 2003) to shoot 50 percent or better from
el

Game #22
Feb. 5,2005 « Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (2750)

Washhurn 85 - Missouri Southern 62
msSu IVIPFE:'IPFI' FASTI)IISSTTP
Reutlinger 24 1-4 0
Wilson 26 7-8 0
Redman 21 2-4 1
Greninger 26 0-1 0-
Hallman 35 4-16 0-
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WashburnMP FG 3P
Ubelaker 28 4-7 1-
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Roadhouse 29 1-5
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MSSU 30 442 286 690
Washburn 35 518 438 769
Officlals: Harms, Edwards, Ruhl

Technicals:

Notes: WU No. 4 in WBCA Division II Poll. WU opens up
game with 16-0 run early in second half. WU shoots 50 percent
or better for 6th time this season.

Game #21
Feb. 2,2005 « Pittsburg, Kan. * John Lance Arena (711)
Wahhurn 58 - Pittshurg State 46

WashburMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Harris 3431203 23 51 4 4 0 1 8
Ubelaker 25 3-4 12 0-0 5 3 1 3 0 0 7
Sintra 34 2500 00 72 3 0 0 4 4
Roadhouse 28 8-17 2-6 0-0 3 3 3 2 0 0 18
Westling 32 3-6 2-3 44 4 2 1 0 3 0 12
Keeley 8 010100 20 0 1 1 0 0
Rivers 9 170100 33 0 2 0 0 2
Menard 9 231200 01 0 0 0 0 5
McHenry 15 1201 00 3 3 0 0 0 0 2
Sullivan 6 020000 11 1 0 00 0
TEAM  20023-596-19 6-7 37 58 13 12 4 5 58
PSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Klein 31510 0-0 44 6 0 3 4 0 0 14
Scrivner  353-18 0-4 46 5 3 1 1 0 0 10
Apt 34 26 00 0-0 9 3 2 3 1 0 4
V\gtkins 35 1-3 1277 33 4 3 0 110
Ripperton 32 2-4 2-3 01 3 3 1 2 1 0 6
Pierce 16 040100 12 0 2 0 1 0
Kinney 200000000 0 0 00 O
Pats 15010022 30 0 2 00 2
TE 20013-463-1017-20 36 14 11 17 2 2 46
Halftime FG% 3PT% %
Washburn 22 390 316 857
PSU 24 283 .300 850

Officials: Goss, O'Meilia, Tharp

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 4 in WBCA Division II Poll. April Roadhouse
scores career-high 18 points. WU takes lead for good with 11-2
run to open the half. IESUS 46 points in lowest point total of the
season for the Gorillas.

Game #23
Feb. 10,2005 * Bolivar, Mo. * Meyer Sports Center (653)
Washhurn 88 - Southwest Baptist 64

WashhurnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Harris  326-12 2-5810 6 1 5 1 0 5 22
Ubelaker 33 6-8 1-2 45 9 1 2 3 0 3 17
Sintra 18 3400 00 2 3 1 3 1 0 6
Roadhouse 30 5-9 3-4 0-0 2 0 8 2 0 1 13
Westling 24 47 46 00 3 1 4 2 0 112
Keeley 14 231200 12 1 0 0 1 5
Rivers 2350000 21 3 0 0 0 6
Menard 6 251400 01 1 0 0 0 5
Becker 200000001 0 0 0 0 0
Henrichs 1 0-100 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McHenry 7 0-0 0000 31 0 0 0 0 0
Sullivan 1-300 00 43 1 0 2 0 2
TEAM 20032 5712-2312-1536 15 26 11 3 11 88
SBU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Smith 309-14 33 23 6 2 0 1 0 2 23
Hancock 242-10 1-2 0-0 4 3 2 3 0 0 5
Miller 32 020100 1 3 3 4 0 1 0
Clymore 315-10 2-3 67 2 4 3 2 0 118

heeler 29 3-42-3 00 0 1 2 2 0 0 8
Beavers 24 2801 122 8 3 4 0 0 2 5
Turpin 9 000000 00 1 0 00 0
Bland 9131200 01 1 1 0 0 3
Lyons 9 04002210 0 2 00 2
DeGraffenreid 2 0-0 0-002 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
Lutz 100000000 0 0
TEAM  20022-559-1511-16 28 17 16 15

Halftime F6% 3PT% %
Washburn 38 561 522 .800
SBU 39 400 600 688

o o

0 0
6

Officials: Polk, Marshall, Pitts

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 4 in WBCA Division II Poll. Jennifer Harris has
a22 points (19 in second half) and career-high five steals. April
Road};nouse ties career high with eight assists.
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Game #24
Feb. 12,2005 * Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (2100)
Washburn 81 - Truman State 5%

TSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Westhoff 24 29 1-3 0-0 5 4 1 1 0 1 5
Huffman 276-11 00 2-3 4 3 0 2 1 0 14
Floyd 27 470023 12 2 2 0 210
Long 29 24113420 1 2 10 8
Schupbach 35 0-3 0-0 12 6 5 1 2 0 1 1
Fowler 29 251300 10 4 4 00 5
McGee 7360011 41 0 4 01 7
Sears 20111100 10 0 1 0 1 3
McGee 101011200 0 1 01 1
TEAM  20020-47 4-910-1527 15 9 19 2 7 54
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 23 49 2-4 0-0 6 1 0 2 2 210
Sintra 24 4700 56 6 0 4 4 1 013
Roadhouse 26 0-2 0-1 0-0 3 1 7 0 0 1 0
Harris 24 690223 61 5 3 0 3 14
Westling 24 5836 00 2 2 0 0 0 113
Keeley 14 2-3 22 00 1.1 0 0 0 0 6
Rivers 1 240100 25 6 0 0 2 4
Menard 12 1-5 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 3 4
Becker 511000000 0 0 0 0 2
Henrichs 3 1-1 00 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Garrett 724230000 3 0 0 0 6
McHenry 14 1-30-0 0-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
Sullivan 13 2-4 00 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 5
TEAM  20031-6010-239-14 34 16 26 12 3 12 81
Halftime F6% 3PT% %
TSU 2 426 A44 667
Washburn 37 517 435 643

Officials: Grayson, Krause, Benson

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 4 in WBCA Division II Poll. WU shoots 50

&efr[(}ent or better for third straight game and 8th time this season.
shoots 58.1 percent on 18 of 31 FG in second half, including

8 of 13 3-pointers.

Game #27
Feb. 23,2005 « Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (4100)
Washhurn 57 - Emporia State 48

ESU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
V.-Sanchez31 0-5 00 1-2 8 2 0 1 3 0 1
Henningsen27 5-7 0-0 3-4 4 1 2 2 0 113
Patry 3251223 12 23 0 4 0 113
Brown 356-12 0-1 0-0 3 4 2 3 0 112
McAlexander331-7 1-2 3-4 2 1 0 3 0 1 6
Dorsey 8 010000 01 0 0 0 0 0
Harris 5030000 11 0 1 00 0
Stueve 19 140012 6 2 0 0 0 0 3
Hearn 200000000 0 0 00 O
TEAM 20018-51 3-69-14 32 15 4 14 3 4 48
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 316-11 0-2 0-0 6 3 1 1 0 1 12
Sintra 31413 00 56 6 1 2 3 1 213
Roadhouse 37 1-3 1-3 22 6 0 2 3 1 2 5
Harris 1941515 68 1 2 1 2 0 315
Westling 30 1-5 13 01 6 3 1 1 0 0 3
Keeley = 10 0-0 0-0 -2 1. 0 3 0 0 0 1
Rivers 211220000 50 3 2 0 1 2
Menard 300000001 0 0 00 O
McHenry 9 2200 00 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
Sullivan 91200 00 30 1 0 0 0 2
TEAM 20020-533-1314-19 41 11 14 13 2 9 57
Halftime FG% 3PT% %
ESU 12 353 .500 643
Washburn 23 377 231 737

Officials: Stromgren, Adams, Grayson

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 3, ESU No. 6 in WBCA Division II Poll. WU
wins third straight MIAA title with victory and clinches No. 1
seed in MIAA Tournament.

Game #25
Feb. 16,2005 * Maryville, Mo. * Bearcat Arena (627
Washburn 69 - Northwest Nissouri

WashburmMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Roadhouse 29 1-7 0-3 1-4 2 3 4 6 0 3 3
Harris 306-16 2-7 46 4 2 2 4 1 6 18
Ubelaker 308-12 2-5 0-0 4 1 1 1 0 1 18
Westling 31 3-7 12 2210 0 4 1 0 1 9
Sintra 25 240000 7 4 2 0 0 0 4
Keeley 9000000 20 0 0 0O0 0
Rivers 15 6900 0-0 4 3 2 2 0 0 12
Menard 5 020122 01 0 0 0 0 2
Henrichs 1 0-0 00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett 112120010 0 0 0 0 3
McHenry 9 0000 00 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Sullivan 15 02 0-1 0-0 5 0 1 2 1 0 0
TEAM 20027-616-219-14 44 15 16 16 2 12 69
NWMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Blay 352700 24 3 2 5 3 0 1 6
Friederich 30 6-13 2-3 1-2 4 2 2 3 0 2 15
Miller 23 020000 33 2 2 00 0
Ermzen 2621100 1-1 5 2 1 0 0 1 5
Poptanycz 33 59 14 00 5 1 2 1 0 211
O'Gragry 400000000 0 0 0 0 0
Nelson 6 0000 00 00 2 2 00 0
Brue 9111100 11 0 1 0 1 3
Kenney 20 020100 1.0 0 3 0 1 0
Schumacher145-10 0-0 0-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 10
TEAM 20021-55 49 4-8 28 12 14 17 0 8 50
Halftime F6% 3PT% %
Washburn 24 443 286 643
NWMSU 23 382 444 .500

Officials: Randle, Nicholson, Brown

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 3 in WBCA Division II Poll. Jennifer Harris has
a 18 points and career-high six steals. Brooke Ubelaker also nets

18 points. Juwanna Rivers adds 12 points to reach double figures
for first time in MIAA play.

Game #28
Feb. 26,2005 « Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (3750
i

)
Washburn 61 - Gentral Missouri 53

CMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Vincent 24 3-7 0-0 44 1 3 0 0 0 2 10
Orendorff 32 47 00 1-22 2 1 2 3 0 1 9
Rewerts 30 3-8 04 34 2 2 2 2 0 2 9
Rorvig 31 180200 2 4 0 1 0 0 2
Millham 30 3-8 14 00 5 1 1 3 0 2 7
Cook 300000000 0 0O 0O O0 O
Maple 20 392434 11 1 2 0 111
Millham 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fromm 6 0-00-0 00000 0 0 0 0 O
Richardson17 1-2 1-1 22 5 2 0 0 0 1 5
TEAM 20018-494-1513-16 26 14 6 11 0 9 53
WashbumMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 304-10 1-3 1-1 3 3 1 4 0 1 10
Sintra 34 69002214 3 0 2 3 214
Rivers 18 452222 32 6 2 0 112
Garrett 4010100 00 0 0 0 0 0
Westling 31 2-6 25 12 3 1 2 1 0 2 7
Keeley 91100 00 11 0 0 0 0 2
Menard 2010100 00 0 0 0 0 0
Roadhouse 31 0-2 0-2 22 1 4 6 3 1 1 2
Harris 256-16 1-3 1-22 4 2 2 1 1 2 14
McHenry 10 00 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sullivan 6 0-1 00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM 20023-526-17 9-11 37 16 17 14 5 9 61
Halftime FG% 3PT% %
CMSU 29 367 267 813
Washburn 25 442 353 818

Officlals: Dillon, Harms, Goss

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 3, ESU No. 7 in WBCA Division II Poll. WU
goes on 11-1 run after trailing 44-3 to open up lead. Carla Sintra
leads WU with fifth career double-double witﬁ 14 points and
career-high 14 rebounds.

Game #26
Feb. 19,2005 ¢ Rolla, Mo. * Bullman Multi (300)
Washhurn 63 - Missouri-Rolla 54

WashburmMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 27 6-8 1-2 12 6 4 1 3 1 1 14
Sintra 34 5800 24 73 3 0 3 112
Roadhouse 30 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 4 3 0 0 0
Harris 33514 2-6 44 7 0 7 2 2 3 16
Westling 32 6-135-11 0-0 5 4 1 1 0 2 17
Keeley 401010020 0 0 00 0
Rivers 1040000 01 1 2 0 1 0
Menard 7 0-404 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Becker 313020000 0 1 0 0 2
McHenry 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Sullivan 6 1-1 00 0-0 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
TEAM 20024-578-26 7-10 38 16 17 14 6 9 63
UMR MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
McCord 13 0-1 00 0-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
Gerstenecker9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
Forsberg 27 3-6 12 24 2 1 2 1 0 1 9
Maunus 14 1-3 00 0-0 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
Rhodes 19 1-7 03 23 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
Agnew 265-12 12 23 71 4 2 0 113
]o%ms 29 583322 6 2 0 3 0 115
Dierking 20 1-3 01 1-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
Durante 15 1-4 00 02 2 0 0 2 1 0 2
Kueny 28 1300 22 5 4 3 2 0 0 4
TEAM 20019-505-1111-18 30 11 12 16 1 5 54
Halftime FG% 3PT% %
Washburn 26 421 .308 700
UMR 21 380 455 611

Officials: Ruhl, Goss, Dillon

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 3 in WBCA Division II Poll. Lora Westling
has team-high 17 points and hits five 3-pointers to break Kristy
Chapman's %122) {/)VU career record with 125 3-pointers.

I:mdv Keeley was third on the
Lady Blues with 49 offensive
rehounds.
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Game #29 Game #30 Game #31
March 3,2005 + Kansas City, Mo. * Municipal Auditorium (400) March 5,2005 + Kansas City, Mo. * Municipal Auditorium (2022) March 6,2005 « Kansas City, Mo. * Municipal Auditorium (1977)

Washburn 64 - Southwest Baptist 51 Washburn 79 - Missouri Western 57 Washburn 63 - Emporia State 41
SBU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP MWSC MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP ESU MP F& 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Clymore 312-12 1-6 58 6 3 1 0 1 0 10 Barbosa 243-110-1 25 53 0 4 0 0 8 Stueve 22 260122 12 0 1 0 1 6
Hancock 273-130-0 02 7 1 1 0 0 1 6 Petersen 32 2-502 34 21 0 1 0 1 7 Henningsen27 1-4 0-0 1-2 4 0 1 2 1 0 3
Smith 33614 0-19-1515 3 1 2 0 221 Lee 30230022 61 1 0 0 0 6 Patry 28513 48 00 4 3 0 1 0 1 14
Miller 2203020012 1 1 010 Paixao 3431303 66 5 4 3 4 0 0 12 Brown 404-12 23 12 5 2 4 2 0 111
Wheeler 24 16 03 3-4 3 4 1 5 0 1 5 Rodgers 29515 2-7 1-3 2 2 1 0 0 113 McAlexander280-7 0-2 0-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
Beavers 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 Bonierer 200000000 1 0 00 0 Dorsey 8§ 00000002 0 0 01 0
Torpin 19 010022 10 0 1 0 0 2 Woods 12 2222 14 12 0 2 0 1 7 V.-Sanchez282-11 0-0 1-1 9 2 2 2 3 0 5
Bland 14 131212 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 Munoz 2 0000 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 Hais 19 120100 3 1 0 2 0 1 2
Lyons 0111100 10 0 0 0 0 3 Johnson 19 2-6 0-1 0-1 6 2 0 1 0 1 4 TEAM 20015-556-15 5-7 30 14 8 13 4 6 41
EAM  20014-533-1520-33 40 17 7 12 1 6 51 Chiles 12 000002 11 1 0 0 1 0 WashburnMP F& 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Parker 20000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ubelaker 34 27 0-1 00 6 2 2 0 0 0 4
Haris 30717 28 39 6 1 2 4 0 3 19 Garner 2 0200 00 20 0 0 0 0 0 Sinra 33710 1-1 5613 1 3 3 2 120
Ubelaker 26 6-13 26 0-0 7 2 2 1 0 0 14 TEAM  20019-574-1615-27 36 16 7 12 0 5 57 Roadhouse 34 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 1 0 1 0
Sinra 29 3400710 § 0 0 1 0 113 Haris 35917 3-6 44 3 1 4 6 1 3 25
Roadhouse 24 0-0 00 12 0 2 3 0 0 3 1 WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Westling 27 2423 22 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
Westling 28 2-8 26 0-0 6 2 2 1 0 0 6 Ubelaker 29 6-10 4-6 4-4 8 1 1 1 0 1 20 Keeley =~ 11 1-30-1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Keeley 12 2401 00 2 2 0 1 0 0 4 Sintra 3191500 13 8 2 1 3 2 019 Rivers 315000022 0 1 00 2
Rivers 14 020012 33 4 1 00 1 Roadhouse 24 1-2 0-1 0-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 2 McHenry 6 0100 0-0 11 0 1 0 0 0
Menard 6 242400 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 Haris 3351739 23 2 3 7 3 0 215 Sullivan. 7 1-3 0000 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
Becker 302020000 0 0 00 0 Westling 26 58 0-3 222 5 3 3 1 0 112 TEAM  20023-506-1211-12 33 10 15 12 4 6 63
Henrichs 2 0000 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Keele 12000000 24 0 0 00 0 " o
Gaett 401010002 0 1 00 0  Rwn 1924001152 3 3 015 Rl RE WD %
McHenry 11 0-10-0 0-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 Menard 4 1-11-1 00 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 ESU 16 273 400 714
Sullivan 11 00 0-0 0-0 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 Henrichs 1 0000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Washburn 32 460 500 917
TEAM  20022-568-2812-23 4219 14 12 0 8 64 Garett 2 010100 00 0 0 0 0 0
Halime  F&%  3PT% % Metlenry 20 00 00 003 2 3 0 00 Y ofictals: Small Knight, Randle
SBU 20 264 200 606 Technicals: None
Wb 32 W o% TEAM - 20050-608-2111-14 4122 17 142 5 9 pgtgg; WIJ No. 3 in WBCA Division I1 Poll WU wins ourth
u ' ’ ’ Halftime FG% 3PT% % MIAA Tournament title. Carla Sintra named MVP, while Brooke
MWSC 28 333 250 556 Ubelaker and Jennifer Harris are all-tournament team selections.
Officials: Griffin, Rittman, Dillon Washb 35 500 381 786 Harris leads WU with 25 points, while Sintra has sixth career
Technicals: None ashburn : : : double-double with 20 points and 13 rebounds.
Notes: WU No. 3 in WBCA Division II Poll. SBU opens with
11-0 run. WU later goes on 20-0 run to take 22-13 lead and Officials: Goss, Dillon, Harms
never looks back. Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 3 in WBCA Division II Poll. WU shoots 56.3
percent in the second half on 18 of 32 FG to pull away.

Game #32 Game #33
March 11,2005 * Springfield Mo. * Weiser Gym (600) March 12,2005 * Springfield Mo. * Weiser Gym (600)
Washhurn 75 - West Texas A& 62 Washhurn 76 - Angelo State 67

WTAMU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP ASU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

Monroe 23 3-50-0 33 3 3 1 1 0 1 9 Nowlin  224-10 0-0 46 2 5 3 0 0 1 12
Stevenson 38 3-13 0-114-17 7 2 0 3 0 2 20 Tsurbakova39 8-16 0-2 3-5 6 3 2 7 0 0 19
Lewis 19 25232232 1 1 0 0 8 King 27330001 14 1 1 00 6
Williams 323-12 0-4 -1 1 1 3 4 0 0 7 Ballenger 395-11 33 00 3 0 2 0 0 013
Petty 26 1-91-7 00 01 0 3 0 0 3 Haynes 40 4700 00 2 1 3 0 0 1 8
Pyburn 711000000 2 0 0 1 2 Hoeltng 8 1-1 00 22 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
Bell 100000000 1 0 00 0 Lakey 501010002 0 1 00 0
Saunders 20 1-1 00 0-010 3 0 1 2 2 2 Johnson 20 1-3 0-0 3-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 5
Adams  355-150-1 1-110 3 1 3 0 0 11 TEAM 20026-52 3-612-17 20 18 13 10 0 2 67
TEAM  20019-613-1621-24 39 15 9 17 2 6 62 WashbumnMIP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Ubelaker 32 7-10 5-7 45 8 3 3 2 0 0 23
Ubelaker 28 3-7 1-3 244 1. 2 0 1 0 1 9 Sintra 335-10 0-011-12 7 2 0 4 0 2 21
Sintra 30 5900 78 9 3 1 5 2 317 Roadhouse 35 2-2 1-1 0-0 1 3 5 3 0 0 5
Roadhouse 29 1-2 1-2 66 4 3 4 2 3 2 9 Harris 2941002 00 4 2 1 2 0 0 8
Harris  347-16 0-7 0-1 4 2 9 4 0 2 14 Westling 29 1-4 03 0-0 2 2 4 0 0 0 2
Westling 19 3-7 36 22 3 5 3 0 0 0 11 Keeley 11 0000 00 01 2 0 0 0 0
Keeley 23 120000 42 1 0 0 0 2 Rivers 16 4913 66 7 0 1 1 0 215
Rivers 4 12110021 0 1 1 1 3 McHenry 8 0000 00 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Menard 100000000 0 0 0 0 0 Sullivan 7120000 12 0 0 0 0 2
McHenry 9 0100 00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 TEAM 20024-477-1621-23 35 16 17 14 0 4 76
Sullivan~ 13 5-5 00 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 10 .
TEAM 2006316190-25119 18 14 6 975 “”';'(')““’ ’5“(;'{')' 3'5'(::)"' "7';'2

Halfme  FG%  3PTh  FT% Washburn 39 S 4 913
WTAMU 25 31 188 875
Washburn 32 =510 316 173 Officials: Parker, Goss, Silverman

Technicals: None

Officials: Seal, Villafranca, Randle Notes: South Central Region semifinals. U No. 3 in WBCA
Technicals: None Division II Poll. Brooke Ubelaker has 23 points on 7 of 10

Notes: South Central Region quarterfinals. U No. 3 in WBCA shooting, including 5 of 7 3-pointers. Carla Sintra adds 21 points,

Division II Poll. WU shoots 51 percent and holds WTAMU to including 11 of 12 FT.

31.1 percent (24.1 percent in first half). MEgan su““'an had 10 nnlnts
hitting all five field goal at-
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Game #34 Game #35 Game #36

March 14,2005 * Springfield Mo. * Weiser Gym (1273) March 23,2005 * Hot Springs, Ark. * Summit Arena (1445) March 24,2005 + Hot Springs, Ark. * Summit Arena (1601)
Washburn 63 - Emporia State 51 Washburn 73 - Charleston 60 Washburn 69 - Charleston 67
ESU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP WashburnMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP WashburnMP FG& 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
VSanchez 356-11 0-0 12 9 1 1 1 1 0 13 Ubelaker 352-12 1-8 1-1 9 2 1 4 1 1 6 Ubelaker 24 0-8 0-4 0-0 9 2 2 1 0 1 0
Henningsen325-13 0-0 1-3 7 3 0 3 1 0 11 Sintra 31 69 00 4610 4 1 9 0 3 16 Sintra ~ 277-16 0-0 5-6 11 4 2 2 1 0 19
Patry 35060400 51 2 4 000 Roadhouse 33 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 3 3 1 4 3 1 Roadhouse 37 1-2 1-1 3-4 6 4 3 1 2 1 6
Brown 39 3902 47 6 3 3 0 0 110 Harris 30917 25 67 7 4 2 3 0 126 Harris 127032431 1 0 01 6
McAlexander275-8 2-3 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 12 Westling 326-13 3-7 00 6 0 2 2 0 115 Westling 335-13 39 3-4 3 2 4 1 2 116
Howard 1 000000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Keeley 8 00000020 0 0 00 0 Keeley 15 2200 34 4 3 0 0 1 1 7
Dorsey 312000000 0 0 0 0 2 Rivers 7 351101 52 3 0 0 1 7 Rivers 24261200 55 3 3 025
Haris 11 1-4 00 -2 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 Menard 0+ 0-0 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Menard 1 010100 00 0 0 0 0 0
Stueve 16 0-100 00 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 Henrichs 0+ 1-1 00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 McHenry 15 23 0-0 0-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
Hearn 100000000 0 0 00 0 McHenry 5 0000 00 01 1 0 0 0 0 Sullivan 13 3400 055 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
TEAM 20021-54 297143215 7 9 2 351 Sullivan~ 9 0-20-0 0-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 O TEAM  20024-625-2016-27 48 23 15 8 6 8 69
WashburnMP G 3P R F AS TO BS ST TP TEAM  20027-617-2212-17 46 16 13 22 5 10 73 Central ArkMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 36 6-13 3-8 0-0 6 0 0 0 0 215 GharlestonMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Thomas 402-13 0-3 5610 3 1 0 0 0 9
Sintra 22 2500 00 6 5 0 2 0 0 4 Pike 30 361200 4 2 0 3 0 0 7 Richards 31 0402 00 6 5 0 0 1 1 0
Roadhouse 34 02 02 00 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 Kinsler 25 3803 00 23 1 2 0 1 6 Haris 40824 3-91415 9 3 0 5 0 2 33
Haris 34 9-16 2-611-14 3 1 6 3 1 131 Lee 3141200 5-810 4 2 6 1 2 13 Randle 38923 0-0 6617 5 0 2 0 1 24
Westling 37 3-5 01 00 2 1 2 2 0 1 6 Thomss 36517 26 88 8 2 6 2 0 7 20 Graham 26 0303 00 01 0 0 0 0 0
Keeley . 3 0000 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 McEloy 31 15500 00 3 1 0 2 1 1 2 Kellogg 4 0000 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rives 12 231222 33 2 1 01 7 Ebel 20 141200 43 1 1 0 2 3 Dobbins 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
McHenry 4 0000 00 0 2 0 0 0 0 0  Jones 25 2513 45 22 0 1 0 2 9 Loyd 601011212 0 0 0 0 1
Sullivan 18 0-1 00 0-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 Blackmon 2 0-0 00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Hutcheraft 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM  20022-456-1913-16 29 14 16 10 1 5 63 TEAM  20019-575-1617-21 33 17 10 17 2 15 60 TEAM  20019-693-1926-29 48 19 1 10 1 5 67
Halftime F&% 3PT% % Halftime F&% 3PT% % Halftime F&% 3PT% %

ESU 28 389 222 500 Washburn 34 443 318 706 Washburn 26 387 250 593
Washburn 22 489 316 813 Charleston 14 333 313 810 Central Ark. 28 275 158 .897
Officials: Parker, Silverman, Starkey Officials: Davis, Kelly, Ryken Officials: Collins, Starkey, Kelly
Technicals: None Technicals: None Technicals: WU:Sintra
Notes: WU No. 3 in WBCA Division II Poll. WU wins fourth Notes: WU No. 2 in WBCA Division II Poll. Jennifer Harris Notes: WU No. 2 in WBCA Division II Poll. Cindy Keeley’s
South Central Regional Title and second in three seasons. leads way with 26 points, while Carla Sintra adds double-double layup on inbounds pass with 14 seconds left seals victory. Carla
Jennifer Harris scored career-high 31 points to earn South with 16 points and 10 rebounds. Sintra has second straight double-double with 19 points and 11
Central Region MVP honors. Brooke Ubelaker and Carla Sintra rebounds.

join Harris on all-tournament team.

Game #37
March 26,2005 « Hot Springs, Ark. * Summit Arena (1062)
Washhburn 70 - Seattle Pacific 53

WashburmMP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 35 6-143-10 5-6 6 2 1 1 0 3 20
Sintra 28311 1-1 00 4 2 4 2 0 0 7
Rivers 36 793458 61 3 3 0 022
Roadhouse 32 1-4 1-3 22 8 2 0 2 1 2 5
Westling 35411 3-7 12 53 4 2 0 3 12
Keeley 1 010000 11 0 0 0 0 0
Menard 5 020200 00 0 0 0 0 0
Henrichs 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McHenry 6 0000 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sullivan 12 22 00 0-0 3 2 1 1 0 2 4
TEAM 20023-5411-2713-1836 13 13 12 1 10 70
Sea. PacificMPFG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Smith 31 6800 2313 4 2 2 1 2 14
Kroon 256-11 00 214 4 3 1 1 4 0 14
Wood 227150010 2 1 00 0
Taylor 312-10 1-8 00 2 4 5 0 0 0 5
Poe 17 0-10-0 00 1 0 3 4 0 0 0
Strand 801011220 0 0 00 0
Hermanson11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
Christensen 9 0-1 0-0 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Beaumont 25 4-152-10 0-0 5 2 0 3 0 0 10
Fielding 5 0000 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brewe 6 050000 6 1 1 3 1 0 0
TEAM  20021-625-27 6-11 39 14 14 16 6 2 53
Halftime F6% 3PT% %
Washburn 29 426 407 ey
Seattle Pacific19 339 185 545
Officials: Collins, Kelly, DePaul
Technicals:

Notes: WU No. 2 in WBCA Division II Poll. Juwanna Rivers
has season-high 22 points, while Brooke Ubelaker adds 20 points. = = = f—
Carh Sintra mamed Most Outstanding Player of Elte Eight, ~~ JUNUanna Rivers scored a season-high 22 points hitting 7 of 9
while Juwanna Rivers and Lora Westling make all-tournament = o =
squad. Washburn wins first NCAA DII title in school history in field gnal attempts and 3of 43 point attempts to go along with
any sport. six rehounds in the national championship game.

2005-06 Washburn Basketball * 55




MIAA OVERALL

W L Pct. W L
Washburn (1) 16 2 .889 35 2
Emporia State (10) 14 4 778 27 6
Central Missouri (25) 13 5 722 23 8
Pittsburg State 11 7 611 18 10
Missouri Western 11 7 611 20 9
Missouri Southern 9 9 .500 17 11
Northwest Missouri 6 12 333 13 17
Southwest Baptist 5 13 167 9 17
Missouri-Rolla 3 15 167 9 17
Truman 2 16 111 9 18
WBCA Division II Coaches Final Poll ranking in parenthesis
WU won third straight MIAA regular season championship

IMIAA in NCAA Postseason Play

South Central Region Quarterfinals - March 11
Emporia State 82, Central Missouri 69

Washburn 75, West Texas A&M 62

South Central Region Semifinals- March 12
Washburn 76, Angelo State 67

Emporia State 78, Drury 71 OT

South Central Region Finals - March 14
Washburn 63, Emporia State 51

NCAA Divsion Il Elite Eight - March 23
Washburn 73, Charleston (W.Va.) 60

Pct.
946
818
742
.643
.690
.607
433
.346
346
333

NCAA Divsion ll National Semifinals- March 24

Washburn 69, Central Arkansas 67

NCAA Divsion Il National Championship -

Washburn 70, Seattle Pacific 53

March 26

2004-05 All-MIAA Women’s Baskethall Team

Most Valuahle Player

Carla Sintra, Washburn

Freshman of the Year

Goach of the Year

Defensive Player of the Year

Michelle Stueve, ESU

First Team
*Selma Barbosa, MWSC
*Carla Sintra, WU
+Eldra Paixao, MWSC
Kami Scrivner, PSU
Brooke Ubelaker, WU
*Unanimous selection

+Repeat selection from 2003-04

6-0 Sr.
6-1 Sr.
5-4 Sr.
5-10 Sr.
5-10 So.

Barrretos, Brazil
Goiania, Brazil
Sao Paulo, Brazil

OO0

Osbourne, Kan.

Jennifer Clymore, SBU F 6-0 Sr. Oak Grove, Mo.
Aubrie Hallman, MSSU G  5-8 Sr. Wichita, Kan.
Jennifer Harris, WU G 5-10]Jr.  Morristown, N.J.
Bethany Orendorft, CMSU  F 6-0 Sr. Doniphan,Mo.
Ashely Poptanycz, NWMSU  F 5-8 Sr. Westboro, Mo.
Gwyn Smith, SBU F 6-0 Sr. Smithton, IIL
Sarah Sommer, TSU F 6-1 Sr. Sparland, Ill.
Amber Wheeler, SBU G 5-8 Jr. Alton, Mo.

Lora Westling, WU F 5-10 Sr.  Casper, Wyo.
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Ron McHenry, Washburn

Mount Vernon, Mo.

Second Team
Michelle Brown, ESU
Janelle Klein, PSU

Nicole Patry, ESU

5-5 Sr

G
F
G 5-10 S
F
F

Tiffany Vincent, CMSU 5-11Jr
Vonny Wilson, MSSU 5-10 Sr.
All-Defensive Team

+Michelle Brown, ESU G 55 S
+Eldra Paixao, MWSC G 54 Sr
+April Roadhouse, WU G 57 ]
++Esmary Vargas-Sanchez, ESUC ~ 6-3 Sr.
Melissa Watkins, PSU G 5-7 S

+=Repeat selection from 2003-04
++=Repeat selection from 2002-03 & 2003-04

6-0 So.

Eldra Paixao, MWSC

London, England
Valley Center, Kan.
Wichita, Kan.
Overland Park, Kan.
Fort Worth, Texas

London, England
Sao Paulo, Brazil
Osborne, Kan.
Guaynabo, PR.

Lenexa, Kan.



Individual Statlsm:s e e WSy 1 sa 1

1. Rodgers, Brandi
Scoring TFG 3FG FT Pts Avg ) \Westling,Lora WU S 37 62 168
1. Barbosa, Selma ~ MWSU Sr. 29 202 11 118 533 184 3. Patry, Nicole ESU Sr. 33 53 1.61
2. Scrivner, Kami PSU Sr. 28 172 23 111 478 171 4. Wheeler, Amber SBU J. 25 38 1.52
3. Klein, Janelle PSU So. 28 175 2 94 446 159 5. Ripperton, Megan PSU Jr. 28 40 1.43
4. Wilson, Vonny MSSU Sr. 28 171 2 98 442 15.8 6. Harris, Jennifer ~ WU Jr. 36 51 1.42
5. Hallman, Aubrie MSSU Sr. 28 150 34 98 432 154 7. Greninger, Nicole MSSU J. 26 36 1.38
6. Smith, Gwyn  SBU Sr. 28 1525 103 412 147 g Ubelaker, Brooke WU So. 37 51 138
7. Friederich, Laura NWMSU Jr. 30 158 37 87 440 147 9. Fromm,Meagan CMSU So. 31 42 1.35
8. Harris, Jennifer WU Jr. 36 189 51 88 517 144 10.McAlexander, AndiESU Jr. 33 44 1.33
9. Paixao, Eldra MWSU Sr. 29 170 20 54 414 143
10. Sintra, Carla WU Sr. 37 185 2 127 499 135 Assists G No. Avg.
11.Vincent, Tiffany CMSU Jro 31 171 1 65 408 13.2 1. Brown, Michelle ESU Sr. 33 200 6.06
12.Sommer, Sarah ~ TSU Sr. 22 97 26 66 286 13.0 2. Paixao, Eldra MWSU Sr. 29 165 5.69
13.Ubelaker, Brooke WU So. 37 185 51 55 476 129 3. Hallman, Aubrie MSSU Sr. 28 144 514
14. Stueve, Michelle ESU Fr. 33 138 34 96 406 12.3 4. Miller, Jenny SBU Sr. 28 120 4.9
15. Patry, Nicole ESU Sr. 33 147 53 53 400 121 5. Floyd, Kelli TSU Sr. 26 107 412
16. Clymore, Jennifer SBU Sr. 28 108 30 76 322 115 6. Blay, Meghan NWMSU Jr. 30 120 4.00
17.Wheeler, Amber SBU Jno 25 86 38 66 276 11.0 7. Harris, Jennifer ~ WU Jr. 36 140 3.89
18.Rodgers, Brandi  MWSU Jr. 29 114 54 27 309 10.7 8. Roadhouse, April WU Jr. 37 138 3.73
19. Orendorft, BethanyCMSU Sr. 31 110 1 106 327 10.5 9. Millham, Ashley CMSU So. 31 114 3.68
20.Poptanycz, Ashely NWMSU  Sr. 30 132 28 21 313 104 10. Patry, Nicole ESU Sr. 33 116 352
Rebounding G Off.  Def. Tot. Avg.
1. Smith,Gwyn ~ SBU Sr. 28 87 202 289 103 Steals G No. Awg
2. Poptanycz, Ashely NWMSU  Sr. 30 98 151 249 8.3 L. Paixao, Eldra MWSU S 29 81 2.79
3. Barbosa,Selma  MWSU  Sr. 29 101 133 234 8.1 2. Brown, Michelle ESU S. 33 75 227
4. Vargas-Sanchez, E.ESU Sr. 33 84 164 248 7.5 3. Watkins, Melissa  PSU Sr. 28 62 2.21
5. Schupbach, Natalie TSU So. 27 70 128 198 7.3 4. Smith, Gwyn ~ SBU Sr. 28 58 2.07
6. Wilson,Vonny ~ MSSU  Sr. 28 86 118 204 7.3 5. Poptanycz, Ashely NWMSU ~ Sr. 30 62 2.07
7. Sintra, Carla WU Sr. 37 64 187 251 68 6. Agnew, Deosha  UMR  Jr 26 52 2.00
8. Klein, Janelle PSU So. 28 81 106 187 6.7 7. Harris, Jennifer =~ WU Jo. 36 69 1.92
9. Reutlinger, Dacie MSSU  Jr. 28 64 109 173 6.2 8. Friederich, Laura NWMSU  Jr. 30 57 1.90
10. Apt, Maggie PSU So. 28 56 112 168 6.0 9. Nelson, Kelli NWMSU Fr. 30 55 1.83
11.Stueve, Michelle  ESU Fr. 33 72 123 195 59 10. Forsberg, Jamie  UMR Fr. 26 47 181
12.Ubelaker, Brooke WU So. 37 71 143 214 538
13.Agnew, Deosha  UMR J. 26 43 105 148 5.7 Blocked Shots G Bk  Avg
14.Sommer, Sarah ~ TSU S. 22 41 78 119 54 L. Vargas-Sanchez, E ESU Sr. 33 93 2.82
15.Hancock, Jenny ~ SBU T 22 4 75 117 53 2. Sommer, Sarah ~ TSU Sr. 22 41 1.86
3. Sintra, Carla WU Sr. 37 42 1.14
Field Goal Percentage 4. Hallman, Aubrie MSSU Sr. 28 26 0.93
(Min. 5 made per game) G FGM FGA Pect. 5. Beavers,Casey =~ SBU So. 28 24 0.86
1. Barbosa,Selma MWSU  Sr. 29 202 351 .575 6. Vincent, Tiffany CMSU  Jr. 31 20 065
2. Sintra, Carla WU Sr. 37 185 322 575 7. Roadhouse, April WU Jo 3723 0.62
3. Vincent, Tiffany CMSU  Jr. 31 171 306 .559 8. Rodgers, Brandi  MWSU  Jr. = 29 17 0.59
4. Wilson, Vonny ~ MSSU ~ Sr. 28 171 308 .555 9. Harris, Jennifer ~ WU Jo 36 21 0.58
5. Klein, Janelle  PSU So. 28 175 321 545 McCord, Emily  UMR Sr. 24 14 0.58
6. Ubelaker, Brooke WU So. 37 185 347 533
7. Smith, Gwyn SBU St. 28 152 312 487 Assist/ Turnover Ratio
8. Paixao, Eldra MWSU Sr. 29 170 356 478 (Min. 3.0 assists/game) G Asst  Avg Tuarn AvgRatio
9. Harris, Jennifer ~ WU Jr. 36 189 446 424 1. Roadhouse, April WU Jr. 37 138 3.7 59 1.6 234
10. Scrivner, Kami PSU Sr. 28 172 411 418 2. Brown, Michelle ESU Sr. 33 200 6.1 97 2.9 2.06
3. Miller, Jenny SBU Sr. 28 120 43 63 22 190
Free Throw Percentage 4. Floyd, Kelli TSU Sr. 26 107 4.1 65 2.5 1.65
(Min. 2.5 made per game) G FTM FTA Pt 5. Harris, Jennifer =~ WU Jr. 36 140 39 88 24 159
1. Wheeler, Amber SBU Jr. 25 66 79 835 6. Patry, Nicole ESU Sr. 33 116 35 83 25 140
2. Maple, Lindsey CMSU  Fr. 31 97 119 815 7. Blay,Meghan ~ NWMSU Jr. 30 120 40 89 3.0 135
3. Stueve, Michelle ESU Fr. 33 9 122 787 8. Paixao, Eldra MWSU S 29 165 57 127 44 130
4. Wilson, Vonny ~ MSSU Sr. 28 98 125 784 9. Watkins, Melissa PSU Sr. 28 96 34 75 27 128
5. Scrivner, Kami ~ PSU St. 28 111 142 782 10. Ripperton, Megan PSU Jo. 2893 33 73 26 127
6. Sintra, Carla WU Sr. 37 127 164 774 Offensive Rebounds G OReb Avg.
7. Sommer, Sarah  TSU Sr. 22 66 86 767 1. Barbosa, Selma ~ MWSU Sr. 29 101 3.48
8. Hallman, Aubrie MSSU Sr. 28 98 132 742 2. Poptanycz, Ashely NWMSU  Sr. 30 98 3.27
9. Smith, Gwyn SBU Sr. 28 103 139 741 3. Smith, Gwyn SBU Sr. 28 87 311
10.Klein, Janelle PSU So. 28 94 127 .740 4. Wilson, Vonny ~ MSSU Sr. 28 86 3.07
5. Klein, Janelle PSU So. 28 81 2.89
3-Pt Field Goal Percentage
(Min. 1.5 made per game) G FGM FGA Pect. Defensive Rebounds G DReb  Avg.
1. Westling, Lora WU Sr. 37 62 139 .46 L. Smith,Gwyn  SBU Sr. 28 202 721
2. Rodgers, Brandi MWSU  Jr. 29 54 138 391 2. Sintra, Carla WU Sr. 37 187 5.5
3. Patry, Nicole ESU Sr. 33 53 147 361 3. Poptanycz, Ashely NWMSU Sr. 30 151 5.03
4. Wheeler, Amber SBU Jr. 25 38 119 319 4. Vargas-Sanchez, E ESU Sr. 33 164 4.97
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Team Statistics

Scoring Offense

Emporia State
Missouri Western
Central Missouri State
‘Washburn

Pittsburg State
Northwest Missouri State
Southwest Baptist
Missouri Southern
Truman
Missouri-Rolla

COVRXNNA WL

[N

Scoring Defense

‘Washburn

Emporia State
Missouri Southern
Missouri-Rolla
Pittsburg State
Central Missouri State
Missouri Western
Truman

Southwest Baptist
Northwest Missouri State

COVRXNNAWME

[N

Sconng Margin

‘Washburn

Emporia State

Missouri Western
Central Missouri State
Pittsburg State

Missouri Southern
Northwest Missouri State
Southwest Baptist
Missouri-Rolla

Truman

COVRXNNA WL

[N

Field Goal Percentage
Missouri Western
Washburn

Central Missouri State
Pittsburg State

Emporia State

Southwest Baptist
Missouri Southern
Northwest Missouri State

Truman
Missouri-Rolla

COVRXNNA WM

[N

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Washburn

Emporia State
Missouri-Rolla

Pittsburg State

Missouri Southern
Truman

Northwest Missouri State
Missouri Western
Central Missouri State
Southwest Baptist

COVRXNNA LM

[N

Free Throw Percentage
Missouri Southern
Pittsburg State
‘Washburn

Southwest Baptist
Central Missouri State
Emporia State
Truman

Northwest Missouri State
Missouri Western
Missouri-Rolla

COVRXNNA WM

[N

Pts. Avg.

2480 75.2

2178 75.1

2272 73.3

2669 72.1

1973 70.5

2108 70.3

1898 67.8

1770 63.2

1646 61.0

1526 58.7

Pts. Avg.

1964 53.1

2001 60.6

1701 60.8

1609 61.9

1774 63.4

2027 65.4

1901 65.6

1775 65.7

1912 68.3

2113 70.4
Pts. Opp. Margin
721 531  +19.1
752  60.6  +145
751 656 +9.6
733 654 +7.9
70.5  63.4 +7.1
63.2  60.8 +2.5
70.3 704 -0.2
67.8 683 -0.5
58.7 619 -3.2
61.0 657 -4.8
FGM-FGA Pct
802-1731 46.3
993-2155 46.1
818-1834 44.6
692-1563 44.3
922-2111 43.7
658-1620 40.6
627-1566 40.0
786-2049 38.4
573-1517 37.8
558-1490 37.4
FGM-FGA Pct
678-1952 34.7
679-1771 383
558-1389 40.2
653-1622 40.3
608-1499 40.6
631-1554 40.6
758-1861 40.7
688-1674 411
747-1762 42.4
700-1629 43.0
FTM-FTA Pct
369-490 75.3
478-642 74.5
432-594 72.7
422-585 72.1
462-658 70.2
474-679 69.8
336-488 68.9
354-546 64.8
378-595 63.5
294-468 62.8
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3- Pt Field Goal Percentage

[N

[N

.O.\OP°.\'.°‘S“:'>P°E\’!—“'U COVRXNNA LM

Washburn

Missouri Western
Pittsburg State

Emporia State

Southwest Baptist
Northwest Missouri State
Truman

Central Missouri State

Missouri Southern
Missouri-Rolla

oint Field Goals Made

‘Washburn

Missouri Western
Truman

Northwest Missouri State
Southwest Baptist
Central Missouri State
Missouri Southern
Emporia State
Missouri-Rolla

Pittsburg State

Rebound Margin G

[N

SvmNoUELL R

‘Washburn 37
Emporia State 33
Pittsburg State 28
Missouri Western 29
Missouri Southern 28
Southwest Baptist 28
Northwest Mo. State 30
Missouri-Rolla 26
Central Missouri St. 31
Truman 27

Assists

[N

Steals

COoRXNNA WM

WRNANVLR LD

‘Washburn

Emporia State
Pittsburg State
Central Missouri St.
Missouri Western
Northwest Mo. State
Southwest Baptist
Missouri-Rolla
Missouri Southern
Truman

Northwest Mo. State.
Central Missouri St.
Emporia State
‘Washburn
Missouri-Rolla
Missouri Western
Truman

Missouri Southern
Pittsburg State
Southwest Baptist

Blocked Shots

[N

SvmNoUELL R

Emporia State
Washburn

Truman
Missouri-Rolla
Missouri Southern
Central Missouri St.
Southwest Baptist
Missouri Western
Pittsburg State
Northwest Mo. State

Rebs
1475
1301
1054
1118

998
1005
1242

1060
956

G3FGM-3FGA Pct.
37 251-732 34.3
29 196-572 34.3
28 111-327 33.9
33 162-479 33.8
28 160-476 33.6
30 182-559 32.6
27 164-511 321
31 174-552 31.5
28 147-486 30.2
26 116-403 28.8
G 3FG Avg.
37 251 6.78
29 196 6.76
27 164 6.07
30 182 6.07
28 160 5.71
31 174 5.61
28 147 5.25
33 162 491
26 116 4.46
28 111 3.96
Avg.OpReb Avg. Margin
39.9 1164 315 +84
39.4 1131 343 +5.2
376 915 32.7 +5.0
38.6 982 339 +47
356 991 354 +0.2
359 1023 365 -0.6
41.4 1291 43.0 -1.6
358 976 375 -1.7
342 1152 372 -3.0
354 1070 39.6 -42
G No. Avg.
37 683 18.46
33 593 17.97
28 453 16.18
31 470 15.16
29 426 14.69
30 435 14.50
28 387 13.82
26 349 13.42
28 359 12.82
27 338 12.52
G No. Avg.
30 351 11.70
31 330 10.61
33 333 10.09
37 351 9.49
26 239 9.19
29 266 9.17
27 238 8.81
28 224 8.00
28 208 7.43
28 208 7.43
G No. Avg.
33 168 5.09
37 153 4.14
27 72 2.67
26 65 2.50
28 63 2.25
31 64 2.06
28 57 2.04
29 58 2.00
28 54 1.93
30 49 1.63



Individual Records

Games played:

Season - 37, Carla Sintra, Brooke Ubelaker, Lora
Westling, Megan Sullivan, April Roadhouse,
Cindy Keeley, all WU 2004-05

Career - 132, Lora Westling, WU, 2001-05

Games Started:

Season - 37, Carla Sintra, Brooke Ubelaker, Lora
Westling, all WU 2004-05

Career - 129, Emily Bloss, ESU, 1997-2001

Points Scored:

Game - 46, Rachel Matakas, CMSU vs.
Lindenwood (Mo.), 11/21/94; Amy Eagan, TSU
vs. Southern Indiana, 12/21/98; Jurgita Kausaite,
ESU vs. WU, 1/27/99

Season - 737, Melissa Grider, MSSU, 1995-96

Career - 2,159, Becky Reichard, UMR 1994-96/
MWSU 1997-99

Scoring Average:

Season - 25.4, Melissa Grider, MSSU, 1995-96

Career - 20.0, Lashonda Albert, CMSU, 1996-98
(1,020in 51 G)

Field Goals Made:

Game - 20, Debra Williams, LU vs. TSU, 2/15/95;
Jurgita Kausaite, ESU vs. WU, 1/27/99

Season - 264, Rachel Matakas, CMSU, 1994-95

Career - 875, Pat Colon, SEMSU, 1982-87 (career
includes hardship season)

Field Goal Attempts:

Game - 32, Nicole Patry, ESU @ TSU, 1/12/02
Season - 557, Monica Steinhoff, UMSL, 1989-90
Career - 1,703, Janet Clark, NWMSU, 1985-89

Field Goal Percentage:

Game - (Min. 11 made) 100.0, Tracie Morris,
CMSU vs. Delta (Miss.) State, 12/6/91 (11-of-
11)

Season - (Min. 130 made) 64.5, Danielle Box, SBU,
1994-95 (142-0£-220)

Career - (Min. 260 made) 59.8, Pat Colon, SEMSU,
1982-87 (875-0f-1462) (career includes hard-
ship season)

Consecutive FG Made:
18, Tonya Hough, UMR, 2/11-16/87; Janelle Klein,
PSU, 11/15-22/03

3pt. Field Goals:

Game - 11, Laura Satterfield, UMSL vs. Tampa
(Fla.) 11/25/94; Jenni Miller, PSU vs. TSU,
1/28/95

Season - 116, Jenni Miller, PSU, 1994-95

Career - 364, Jenni Miller, PSU, 1993-97

3-pt. FG Attempts:

Game - 26, Sheila Leopold, LU vs. MSSU, 1/6/96
Season - 322, Laura Satterfield, UMSL, 1994-95
Career - 975, Jenni Miller, PSU, 1993-97

3-pt. FG Percentage:

Game - (Min. 7 made) 100.0, Nancy Somers,
MSSU vs. NWMSU, 3/2/93 (7-of-7)

Season - (Min. 40 made) 53.9, Trish Van Diggelen,

UMR, 1988-89 (41-0f-76)
Career - (Min. 80 made) 43.9, Trish Van Diggelen,
UMR, 1988-92 (219-0f-499)

Gonsecutive 3-pt. FG Made:
10, Trish VanDiggelen, UMR, 1/9-11/91

Free Throws Made:

Game -18, Molly Knobbe, CMSU vs. Columbus
(Ga.) State, 11/9/01; Stephanie Riles, ESU vs.
Ouachita Baptist (Ark.), 11/16/01

Season - 220, Melissa Grider, MSSU 1995-96

Career - 537, Dani Fronabarger, PSU, 1989-93

Free Throws Attempts:

Game - 23, Dani Fronabarger, PSU vs. Oklahoma
Christian, 11/21/92; Amy Eagan, TSU vs.
Southern Indiana, 12/21/98

Season - 292, Melissa Grider, MSSU 1995-96

Career - 704, Amy Eagan, TSU, 1995-99

Free Throw Percentage:

Game — (min. 14 made) 100.0, Katie Gariss, MSSU
vs. CMSU, 2/19/00; Carrie Long, SBU @
UMR, 1/7/02 (both 14-0f-14)

Season - (Min. 65 made) 91.7, Molly Knobbe,
CMSU, 2001-02 (132-0f-144)

Career - (Min. 130 made) 88.0, Kaye Klotzer,
UMSL, 1985-87 (146-0f-166)

Gonsecutive Free Throws Nade:
36, Nikki Olberding, WU, 1/3-21/98

Rehounds:

Game - 27, Felicia Sutton, TSU vs. UMR, 2/18/89
Season - 374, Rachel Matakas, CMSU, 1994-95
Career - 1,235, Felicia Sutton, TSU, 1987-91

Rehound Avg:

Season - 13.9, Rachel Matakas, CMSU, 1994-95
(374in 27 G)

Career - 11.9, Felicia Sutton, TSU, 1987-91 (1,325
in 105 G)

Offensive Rehounds:

Game - 13, Felicia Sutton, TSU vs. Quincy (I1L.),
12/11/90; LaDonna Martin, SBU vs. Culver-
Stockton (Mo.), 11/20/99

Season - 162, Jerri Wiley, SEMSU, 1990-91

Career - 360, Tara Holloway, ESU, 1996-2000

Assists:

Game - 19, Pam Cummings, NWMSU vs. LU,
1/31/98

Season - 271, Jennifer Perine, ESU, 1998-99

Career - 822, Pam Cummings, NWMSU, 1994-98

Assist Avg:

Season - 8.7, Pam Cummings, NWMSU, 1997-98
(234in 27 G)

Career - 7.7, Pam Cummings, NWMSU, 1994-98
(822 in 107 G)

Blocked Shots:

Game - 11, Kendra Banzet, CMSU vs. TSU,
2/26/94

Season - 115, Tonya Foster, MWSU, 1994-95

Career - 262, Esmary Vargas-Sanchez, ESU, 2002-
05

Steals:

Game - 12, Gina Blanks, CMSU vs. TSU, 1/22/92
Season - 128, Annie Heithoff, MWSU, 1997-98
Career - 406, Sandy Nelson, NWMSU, 1986-90

Team Recortds
OFFENSIVE RECORDS

Games Played:

Season - 37, WU, 2004-05 (35-2)

Most Overtimes in a Game:
3, CMSU vs. Nebraska-Omaha, 12/7/02

Most OT Games in a Season:
5, ESU, 1991-92

Points Scored:

Most, First Half— 67, SBU vs. Missouri Baptist,
11/19/93

Most, Second Half— 76, ESU vs. LU, 1/10/98

Most, Overtime Period— 20, NWMSU vs. CMSU,
1/25/84

Most, Game - 129, ESU vs. St. Gregory’s (Okla.),
12/4/99

Most, Season - 3,061, ESU 1997-98

Fewest, Game - 23, UMR vs. TSU, 1/23/02

Scoring Average:
Season - 91.3, ESU, 1998-99

Largest Scoring Margin:

Game - 88, SBU (126) vs. Missouri Baptist (38),
11/19/93

Season - +29.2, ESU 1998-99

Most Games Scoring
at least 100 points, Season:
9, ESU 1998-99 & 1999-2000

Most Consecutive Games
Scoring 100 Peints: 3, CMSU, 1983-84

Field Goals Made:
Game - 53, SBU vs. Missouri Baptist, 11/19/93
Season - 1,173, ESU 1997-98

Field Goal Attempts:
Game - 125, NWMSU vs. Eckerd (Fla.), 1/6/83
Season - 2,391, SEMSU, 1990-91

Field Goal Percentage:
Game - 72.1, PSU vs. SBU, 2/3/93 (31-0f-43)
Season - 51.3, PSU, 1989-90 (750-0f-1462)

3-pt. Field Goals:

Game - 19, MWSU vs. NWMSU, 2/10/01

Both Teams, Game - 25, UMR (14) vs. NWMSU
(11), 1/22/00; MWSU (19) vs. NWMSU (6),
2/10/01

Season - 251, WU, 2004-05

3-pt. FG Attempts:
Game - 40, WU vs. TSU, 1/17/04
Season - 829, UMSL, 1993-94
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3-pt. FG Percentage:

Game (Min. 15 Att.) - 72.2, PSU vs. TSU, 1/28/95;
MSSU vs. TSU, 1/27/96 (both 13-0f-18)

Season - 43.5, UMR, 1989-90 (60-0f-138)

FT Made:
Game - 49, TSU vs. Kentucky State, 12/15/01 (68

attempts)
Season - 665, ESU, 1999-2000

FT Attempted:
Game - 68, TSU vs. Kentucky State, 12/15/01
Season - 945, ESU, 1999-2000

FT Percentage:

Game (Min. 22 Att.)— 100.0, WU vs. Seattle
Pacific (Wash.), 12/29/97 (22-0f-22)

Season - 78.5, WU, 1997-98 (409-0f-521)

Total Rehounds:
Game - 79, NWMSU vs. Eckerd (Fla.), 1/6/83
Season - 1,546, SEMSU, 1990-91

Offensive Rehounds:
Game - 38, ESU vs. McPherson (Kan.), 11/30/04
Season - 664, SEMSU, 1990-91

Rehound Avg.:
Season - 49.7, LU, 1983-84

Assists:
Game - 37, ESU vs. St. Gregory’s (Okla.) 12/4/99
Season - 773, ESU 1998-99

Blocked Shots:
Game - 18, CMSU vs. TSU, 2/26/94
Season - 172, CMSU, 1992-93

Steals:
Game - 39, ESU vs. McPherson (Kan.), 11/20/99
Season - 606, ESU 1998-99

Wins:

Season - 35, WU, 2004-05

MIAA Season - 17, ESU, 2000-01

Consecutive Overall - 33, ESU, 1997-98

Consecutive MIAA - 30, WU, 1992-94

Consecutive at Home - 62, ESU,
2/27/97-1/13/2000

Consecutive MIAA at Home - 60, CMSU 2/1/84-
2/26/92

Losses:

Season - 27, LU, 1991-92

MIAA Season - 18, LU, 1996-97; NWMSU, 1999-
2000; UMR, 2001-02

Consecutive Overall - 34, LU, 1991-92

Consecutive MIAA - 30, UMR, 2001-03

Most MIAA Titles Won or Shared:
9, CMSU, 1982-86, 1987-91, 1996

Most Consecutive
MIAA Titles Won or Shared:
4, CMSU, 1982-86 & 1987-91; ESU 1997-2001

DEFENSIVE RECORDS
Fewest Points Allowed:
Game - 17, LU vs. Harris-Stowe (Mo.) State,
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11/24/97
Season - 1,570, ESU 2000-01 (31 games)

Fewest FG Allowed:

Game - 6, TSU vs. Harris-Stowe (Mo.) State,
11/18/97

Season - 549, UMR, 1988-89

Fewest FG Att. Allowed:
Game - 35, ESU vs. CMSU, 2/10/99
Season - 1,379, TSU, 1993-94

Fewest 3-pt FG Allowed:

Game (Most recent game) - 0, CMSU vs. ESU,
1/15/05

Season - 47, NWMSU, 1987-88

Fewest 3-pt FG Att Allowed:

Game - 0, four times, most recently by CMSU vs.
WU, 2/8/97

Season - 123, NWMSU, 1987-88

Fewest FT Allowed:

Game - 0, MWSU vs. SBU, 1989-90; CMSU vs.
WU, 2/7/98

Season - 266, SBU, 1986-87

H|ghest Scoring Games:
129, ESU vs. St. Gregory’s (Okla.), 12/4/99
2. 126, SBU vs. Missouri Baptist, 11/19/93
3. 125, ESU vs. Park (Mo.), 12/1/98
4, 124, ESU vs. McPherson (Kan.), 11/19/99
5. 123, ESU vs. McPherson (Kan.), 11/30/04

Lowest Scoring Games:

23, UMR vs. TSU, 1/23/02

27, UMR vs. Missouri, 12/21/98

28, MSSC vs. Bentley (Mass.), 11/21/97
29, TSU vs. St. Ambrose (Iowa), 1991-92
32, TSU vs. CMSU; 1988-89

32, TSU vs. Nebraska-Kearney, 1991-92

Lowest Scoring Games hy Opponents:

1. 17, LU vs. Harris-Stowe (Mo.) State,
11/24/97

2. 20, ESU vs. Saint Mary (Kan.), 11/18/00

3. 23, CMSU vs. Northeastern Illinois,
12/19/85

23, TSU vs. UMR, 1/23/02

5. 24,TSU vs. Harris-Stowe (Mo.) State,

11/18/97

hatr b

ALL-TIME SGORING LISTS
SINGLE GAME
1. Rachel Matakas, CMSU vs. Lindenwood (Mo.),
11721794 oo 46
Amy Eagan, TSU vs. Southern Indiana, 12/21/9846
Jurgita Kausaite, ESU vs. WU, 1/27/99 ........ 46
4. Jacquie Rzeszut, MSSU vs. TSU, 1/25/03. ... ... 45

5. Monica Steinhoff, UMSL vs. LU, 1/29/92 . . . ... 44
6. Tracie Morris, CMSU vs. Fort Valley (Ga.) State,

12/28/91 o 43
7. Sonya Harlin, MSSU vs. PSU, 11/23/93. ... .. .. 42
8. Monica Steinhoff, UMSL vs. McKendree (I11.),

11721789 oo 41
Debra Williams, LU vs. TSU, 2/15/95 . ........ 41
10. Monica Steinhoff, UMSL vs. McKendree (IIL.), ..
12/9/89 oo 40
Jackie Harris, CMSU vs. UMR, 2/8/86 ......... 40

Melissa Grider, MSSU vs. NWMSU, 1/31/96 . . . . 40

SINGLE SEASON
1. Melissa Grider, MSSU, 1995-96............. 737
2. Brenda Shaffer-Dahl, WU, 1989-90 . ......... 718
3. Tammy Wilson, CMSU, 1988-89............ 676
4. Jurgita Kausaite, ESU,1998-99. . ............ 674
5. Amy Towne, MWSU,1994-95 . ............. 666
6. Rachel Matakas, CMSU,1994-95 ........... 664
7. Monica Steinhoff, UMSL, 1989-90 .......... 660
Tara Holloway, ESU, 1999-2000. . ........... 660
9. Becky Reichard, MWSU,1997-98........... 656
10. Aneta Kausaite, ESU,1996-97 .. ........... 644
CAREER
1. Becky Reichard, UMR, 1994-96/MWSU, 1997-99 . 2159
2. Shelley Foster, WU, 1991-95. . ............. 2144
3. Janet Clark, NWMSU, 1985-89 . ........... 2121
4. Tammy Wilson, CMSU, 1985-89........... 2104
5. Leslie Dudley, PSU, 1996-2000 .. .......... 2046
6. Pat Colon, SEMSU, 1982-87*.............. 2034
7. Monica Steinhoff, UMSL, 1988-92 ......... 2023
8. Barb Sorensen, CMSU, 1986-90. ........... 1977
9. Emily Bloss, ESU,1997-2001.............. 1915
10. Tara Holloway, ESU, 1996-2000. . . ........ 1839
*=Career includes hardship season
ALL-TIME REBOUNDING LISTS
SINGLE GAME
1. Felicia Sutton, TSU vs. UMR, 2/18/89......... 27

2. Rachel Matakas, CMSU vs. UMSL, 2/8/95 ... .. 25
3. Tammy Wilson, CMSU vs. Ark.-Little Rock, 11/28/87 .23
Felicia Sutton, TSU vs. St. Ambrose (Towa), 12/1/90 . .. 23
5. Tanya Hough, UMR vs. Morningside (Iowa), 11/30/85 22
Tonya Foster, MWSU vs. LU, 2/26/94 .. ........ 22
Marie Scott, MSSU vs. Missouri Valley, 11/24/95 .22
8. Gail Tankins, LU vs. Harris-Stowe (Mo.) State, 1/18/85 21

Honey Scott, MSSU vs. UMSL,2/2/94......... 21
Stacy Humphrey, ESU vs. LU, 2/23/94 .. ....... 21
Denise Sump, NWMSU vs. Wm. Jewell (Mo.), 11/15/97 21
SINGLE SEASON
1. Rachel Matakas, CMSU,1994-95 ........... 374
2. Marie Scott, MSSU,1995-96 .. ............. 363
3. Felicia Sutton, TSU,1990-91 ............... 356
4. Tammy Wilson, CMSU,1987-88............ 350
5. Felicia Sutton, TSU, 1988-89 ............... 330
6. Gail Tankins, LU, 1984-85 .. ............... 329
7. Jerri Wiley, SEMSU,1990-91............... 328
8. Tonya Foster, MWSU, 1994-95. .. ........... 316
Jurgita Kausaite, ESU,1998-99. .. ............ 316
10. Jurgita Kausaite, ESU,1997-98............. 315
CAREER
1. Felicia Sutton, TSU 1987-91............... 1235
2. Tammy Wilson, CMSU, 1985-89........... 1205
3. Tammy Putnam, UMSL, 1988-92 .......... 1028
4. Pat Colon, SEMSU, 1982-87*. .. ........... 1003
5. Amy Renyer, WU,1989-93................. 923
6. Gwyn Smith, SBU,2001-05................ 905
7. Rachel Matakas, CMSU,1993-96 ........... 855
8. Barb Sorensen, CMSU, 1986-90. ............ 850
9 Emily Bloss, ESU 1997-2000............... 823
10. Shari Grady, SBU, 1996-2000. .. ........... 817

*=Career includes hardship season
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The Mid-America Intercollegiate Athletics Association, a
nine-member conference of NCAA Division II institutions in
Missouri and Kansas, was first organized in 1912 as the Missouri
Intercollegiate Athletic Association.

Over the past 20 years, the league
has undergone several changes, high-
lighted by increased participation in
national championships.

The MIAA has gained the
reputation of being one of the top
NCAA Division II conferences in
the nation. MIAA student-athletes
have won 13 national team champi-
onships and 141 individual national
titles.

The MIAA currently conducts conference championships
in eight men’s and eight women’s sports. Men’s championships
include football, cross country, basketball, indoor and outdoor

track and field, baseball, tennis, and golf. Women’s champions are

determined in volleyball, soccer, cross coun-
try, basketball, indoor and outdoor track
and field, softball and tennis.
Ralph McFillen, formerly of the
Metro and Gulf South conferences,
succeeded Ken B. Jones as commis-
sioner of the MIAA in July 1997.
Matt Newbery, previously the
assistant sports information
director at Pittsburg State
University, is assistant to the
commissioner for media rela-
tions and in his 12th year with
the MIAA. Natasha Oakes, a former All-

MIAA track performer at Emporia State University, was added as
the third full-time staffer in July 2005 as assistant commissioner
for compliance.

MIAA Regular Season Champions

1992-93 . . . . WASHBURN
1991-92 . . . . ..o Pittsburg State
1990-91 . .. ... .. .. .... Central Missouri State
1989-90 . . . . ... ... ... Central Missouri State
Southeast Missouri State

1988-89 . . . . .. ... Central Missouri State
1987-88 . . . . . ... ... ... Central Missouri State
Southeast Missouri State

1986-87 . . . . ... ... ... Southeast Missouri State
1985-86 . . . . . ... ... .. Southeast Missouri State
1984-85 . . . . ... ... .. Central Missouri State
1983-84 . . . . .. ... Central Missouri State
Northwest Missouri State

Southeast Missouri State

1982-83 . . . . . ... ... Central Missouri State

MIAA Postseason Tournament Champs

2004-05 . . . .. WASHBURN
2003-04 . . ... WASHBURN
Emporia State
2002-03 . . . . WASHBURN
2001-02 . . . ... Missouri Western
2000-01 . .. ... Emporia State
1999-2000. . . . . ... Emporia State
1998-99 . . . ..o Emporia State
1997-98 . . . .o Emporia State
1996-97 . . . . ... Missouri Western
1995-96 . . . . . ... .. Central Missouri State
Missouri-Rolla
Pittsburg State
1994-95 . . . . ... Missouri Western
1993-94 . . . . ... Missouri Western
2005. . ... .. ... i Washburn
2004 . . ... Northwest Missouri State
2003. . . ... ... s Washburn
2002. . ... Missouri Western
2001 . . . ... Emporia State
2000. . ... Emporia State
1999 . . . . Emporia State
1998 . . . . ... Emporia State
1997 . . . . . Missouri Western
1996 . . . . ... Missouri Southern
1995 . . . . . Missouri Western
1994 . . . ... Missouri Southern

1993. ... ..... ..t Washburn
1992. . .. ..... .- Washburn
1991. .. ... ... ... Southeast Missouri State
1990 . . . . . ... Central Missouri State
1989 . . . . ... Central Missouri State
1988 . . . . ... Central Missouri State
1987 . . . . .. ... Southeast Missouri State
1986 . . . . . ... Central Missouri State
1985 . . . . . Central Missouri State
1984 . . . . ... Central Missouri State
1983 . . . . . Central Missouri State

MIAA Miembers

Central Missouri State University
Warrensburg, Mo. St. Joseph, Mo.
Emporia State University
Emporia, Kan. Maryville, Mo.
Missouri Southern State University

Joplin, Mo. Pittsburg, Kan.

>

Missouri Western State University

Northwest Missouri State University

Pittsburg State University

Southwest Baptist University
Bolivar, Mo.

Truman State University
Kirksville, Mo.

Washburn University
Topeka, Kan.
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